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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Senate Ballot with Leaners *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
r or Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N o P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
Tina Smith 53% 46% 60% 53% 43% 53% 59% 51% 53% 53% 51% 74%
Column % 99% 53% 54% 45% 41% 56% 56% 51% 43% 86%
Row % 100% 42% 57% 1% 100% 36% 64% 100% 43% 57% 100% 38% 62% 100% 22% 34% 42% 2% 100% 85% 14% 1%
A AB I N N
Jason Lewis 44% 52% 36% 44% 55% 44% 37% 47% 44% 44% 46%
Column % 1% 45% 43% 54% 55% 40% 41% 47% 56% 24% 14%
Row % 100% 58% 42% 0% 100% 37% 63% 100% 41% 59% 100% 29% 71% 100% 19% 30% 48% 3% 100% 94% 5% 0%
BC H oP
All Others 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3%
Column % 3% 3% 0% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 0%
Row % 100% 45% 55% 0% 100% 27% 73% 100% 29% 71% 100% 55% 45% 100% 25% 36% 39% 1% 100% 91% 9% 0%
I

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCHINOP

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

If the Minnesota election for Senator were held today, would you vote for: *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
ror Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
Sample Size 679 349 323 7 679 240 439 300 117 183 679 281 398 679 129 212 322 16 679 594 79 6
Tina Smith
(Democrat/DFL) 46% 37% 53% 46% 34% 46% 53% 41% 46% 46% 42% 69%
Column % 99% 41% 48% 34% 34% 48% 47% 45% 21% 86%
Row % 100% 42% 55% 2% 100% 32% 68% 100% 39% 61% 100% 48% 52% 100% 20% 32% 47% 1% 100% 81% 18% 2%
A AB I N N
Jason Lewis
(Republican) 49% 58% 41% 49% 61% 49% 39% 56% 49% 43% 49% 53%
Column % 1% 54% 47% 64% 59% 45% 53% 73% 27% 7%
Row % 100% 60% 40% 0% 100% 39% 61% 100% 41% 59% 100% 33% 67% 100% 17% 29% 51% 3% 100% 93% 6% 0%
BC H J oP
Not Sure,
Someone Else, or
Undecided 5% 5% 5% 2% 7% 5% 8% 3% 5% 9% 8% 2% 5%
Column % 5% 6% 0% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 7%
Row % 100% 46% 54% 0% 100% 32% 68% 100% 13% 87% 100% 64% 36% 100% 31% 50% 17% 2% 100% 91% 8% 1%
F I L L

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCFHIJLNOP

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)

6



Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Which way do you lean?
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
ror Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
Sample Size 36 16 19 - 36 11 24 14 2 12 36 23 13 36 11 18 6 1 36 32 3 0
Tina Smith
(Democrat/DFL) 11% 11% 11% 11% 11%
Column % 4% 17% - 16% 9% 0% 0% 0% 12% 10% 11% 15% 0% 0% 10% 25% 0%
Row % 100% 15% 85% - 100% 47% 53% - - - 100% 67% 33% 100% 32% 68% 0% 0% 100% 82% 18% 0%
Jason Lewis
(Republican) 34% 34% 37% 34% 34% 34%
Column % 35% 33% - 44% 29% 62% 33% 31% 40% 29% 31% 46% 75% 36% 0% 100%
Row % 100% 47% 53% - 100% 41% 59% 100% 22% 78% 100% 58% 42% 100% 27% 45% 23% 5% 100% 96% 0% 4%
Not Sure,
Someone Else, or
Undecided 55% 55% 63% 55% 55% 55%
Column % 61% 50% - 40% 62% 38% 67% 58% 50% 60% 54% 54% 25% 54% 75% 0%

Row % 100% 51% 49% 100% 23% 77% 100% 8% 92% 100% 68% 32% 100% 34% 49% 16% 1% 100% 89% 11% 0%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

On the ballot for Senator did you vote for: *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
ror Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
Sample Size 459 210 248 2 459 168 291 194 88 106 459 117 342 459 110 157 185 9 459 424 36 0
Tina Smith
(Democrat/DFL) 64% 59% 69% 64% 57% 64% 64% 64% 63% 81%
Column % 100% 69% 62% 59% 55% 71% 62% 65% 66% 61% 83% 100%
Row % 100% 42% 58% 1% 100% 39% 61% 100% 47% 53% 100% 28% 72% 100% 24% 35% 38% 2% 100% 90% 10% 0%
A N
Jason Lewis
(Republican) 33% 39% 28% 33% 41% 33% 25% 36% 33% 33% 34%
Column % 0% 29% 35% 38% 44% 33% 32% 34% 17% 16% 0%
Row % 100% 54% 46% 0% 100% 32% 68% 100% 41% 59% 100% 19% 81% 100% 24% 33% 41% 1% 100% 96% 4% 0%
B H (o]
Not Sure or None
of the Above 39 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Column % 2% 4% 0% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 5% 0% 3% 3% 0%

Row % 100% 36% 64% 0% 100% 32% 68% 100% 75% 25% 100% 37% 63% 100% 11% 18% 71% 0% 100% 93% 7% 0%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABHNO

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
r or Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N o P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
Trump 44% 52% 36% 44% 55% 44% 37% 47% 44% 44% 46%
Column % 1% 45% 43% 54% 55% 40% 41% 47% 56% 24% 14%
Row % 100% 58% 42% 0% 100% 37% 63% 100% 41% 59% 100% 29% 71% 100% 19% 30% 48% 3% 100% 94% 5% 0%
BC H oP
Biden 53% 46% 60% 53% 43% 53% 59% 51% 53% 53% 51% 74%
Column % 99% 53% 54% 45% 41% 56% 56% 51% 43% 86%
Row % 100% 42% 57% 1% 100% 36% 64% 100% 43% 57% 100% 38% 62% 100% 22% 34% 42% 2% 100% 85% 14% 1%
A AB I N N
All Others 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3%
Column % 3% 3% 0% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 0%
Row % 100% 45% 55% 0% 100% 27% 73% 100% 29% 71% 100% 55% 45% 100% 25% 36% 39% 1% 100% 91% 9% 0%
I

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCHINOP

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

If the election for President were held today, would you vote for: *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
ror Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
Sample Size 599 316 279 5 599 205 395 271 96 174 599 238 361 599 115 187 282 15 599 526 68 6
Donald Trump 51% 55% 51% 59% 51% 44% 56% 51% 46% 49% 51% 53%
Column % 48% 2% 53% 50% 65% 56% 54% 78% 39% 15%
Row % 100% 57% 43% 0% 100% 35% 65% 100% 39% 61% 100% 34% 66% 100% 17% 30% 49% 4% 100% 91% 9% 0%
C H JK oP
Joe Biden 41% 36% 45% 41% 31% 41% 48% 36% 41% 42%% 41% 38% 55%
Column % 98% 36% 43% 28% 33% 42% 40% 17% 85%
Row % 100% 46% 52% 2% 100% 30% 70% 100% 32% 68% 100% 46% 54% 100% 20% 32% 47% 1% 100% 83% 15% 2%
A AB I M N NO
Someone else 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 8% 1% 5% 4%
Column % 5% 3% 0% 6% 3% 5% 7% 5% 4% 0% 5% 1% 0%
Row % 100% 66% 34% 0% 100% 48% 52% 100% 28% 72% 100% 47% 53% 100% 37% 10% 52% 0% 100% 97% 3% 0%
K K
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 8% 1% 4%
Column % 4% 4% 0% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 0%
Row % 100% 55% 45% 0% 100% 42% 58% 100% 24% 76% 100% 33% 67% 100% 20% 63% 14% 3% 100% 85% 15% 0%
L

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCHIJKLMNOP

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Which way do you lean?
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
ror Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
Sample Size 23 13 10 - 23 10 13 10 2 8 23 8 16 23 5 15 3 1 23 20 3 =
Donald Trump 33% 33% 45% 33% 33% 33% 38%
Column % 36% 29% - 37% 29% 39% 47% 21% 38% 15% 31% 54% 87% 0% -
Row % 100% 60% 40% - 100% 48% 52% 100% 21% 79% 100% 21% 79% 100% 9% 60% 23% 9% 100% 100% 0% -
Joe Biden 8% 17% 8% 13% 8% 8% 8% 9%
Column % 0% - 0% 0% 0% 0% 10% 6% 14% 7% 0% 13% 0% -
Row % 100% 0% 100% - 100% 0% 100% - - - 100% 43% 57% 100% 37% 57% 0% 6% 100% 100% 0% -
Not Sure,
Someone Else, or
Undecided 60% 60% 55% 60% 60% 60%
Column % 64% 54% - 63% 58% 61% 53% 69% 55% 71% 63% 46% 0% 53% 100% -
Row % 100% 59% 41% - 100% 44% 56% 100% 26% 74% 100% 38% 62% 100% 23% 66% 11% 0% 100% 76% 24% -

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Which candidate did you vote for in the 2020 Presidential Election? *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
ror Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
Sample Size 539 243 292 4 539 204 335 223 109 114 539 160 379 539 123 181 225 9 539 492 46 1
Joe Biden 61% 55% 65% 61% 70% 56% 54% 62% 47% 61% 67% 58% 61% 61% 59% 78%
Column % 100% 66% 62% 58% 52% 100%
Row % 100% 41% 58% 1% 100% 43% 57% 100% 56% 44% 100% 33% 67% 100% 25% 34% 40% 1% 100% 89% 11% 0%
A E G I N
Donald Trump 34% 34% 27% 39% 39% 34% 34% 36% 36% 34% 36%
Column % 38% 31% 0% 33% 45% 31% 35% 31% 3% 20% 0%
Row % 100% 50% 50% 0% 100% 29% 71% 100% 41% 59% 100% 27% 73% 100% 21% 36% 43% 0% 100% 95% 5% 0%
D M M o
Not Sure or
Someone Else 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 4% 1% 6% 45% 5%
Column % 6% 4% 0% 3% 6% 5% 8% 1% 5% 3% 0%
Row % 100% 59% 41% 0% 100% 27% 73% 100% 35% 65% 100% 8% 92% 100% 18% 10% 55% 16% 100% 95% 5% 0%
H K JKL

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ADEGHIJKLMNO

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Who did you vote for in the 2016 election? *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
ror Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
Donald Trump 43% 46% 40% 43% 49% 43% 35% 47% 43% 37% 45% 43% 45%
Column % 0% 39% 45% 49% 48% 42% 62% 30% 0%
Row % 100% 53% 47% 0% 100% 33% 67% 100% 42% 58% 100% 28% 72% 100% 18% 32% 47% 3% 100% 93% 7% 0%
C C H J J oP
Hillary Clinton 43% 38% 48% 43% 36% 43% 43% 47% 44% 42% 43%
Column % 69% 45% 43% 39% 34% 45% 42% 21% 42% 51% 81%
Row % 100% 43% 56% 1% 100% 37% 63% 100% 45% 55% 100% 37% 63% 100% 23% 33% 43% 1% 100% 87% 12% 1%
A M M M
Someone else 10% 12% 8% 10% 14% 8% 11% 10% 10% 10%
Column % 3% 12% 11% 11% 10% 11% 10% 10% 11% 10% 12% 19%
Row % 100% 59% 41% 0% 100% 50% 50% 100% 44% 56% 100% 38% 62% 100% 23% 32% 43% 2% 100% 87% 12% 1%
B E
I did not vote 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 7% 4% 9% 1% 4% 4%
Column % 28% 0% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 6% 0%
Row % 100% 48% 46% 6% 100% 15% 85% 100% 3% 97% 100% 88% 12% 100% 26% 27% 43% 4% 100% 83% 17% 0%
AB D F I

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFHIJMOP

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

ghe etlec_;cign for Senator of Minnesota is coming up this November How much attention have you been able to pay to the 2020 election campaigns for
enator?

Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
r or Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N o P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
None at all 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Column % 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0%
Row % 100% 25% 74% 1% 100% 23% 77% 100% 8% 92% 100% 69% 31% 100% 42% 27% 26% 5% 100% 88% 12% 0%
I
Not very much 17% 15% 20% 17% 13% 17% 22% 15% 17% 17% 17% 23%
Column % 51% 18% 17% 12% 14% 17% 16% 18% 18% 72%
Row % 100% 41% 57% 2% 100% 37% 63% 100% 39% 61% 100% 45% 55% 100% 21% 30% 47% 2% 100% 85% 13% 2%
A A I NO
Fair amount 53% 53% 43% 58% 53% 45% 59% 53% 53% 53% 54%
Column % 52% 54% 30% 52% 53% 54% 50% 54% 64% 41% 25%
Row % 100% 48% 52% 0% 100% 29% 71% 100% 35% 65% 100% 34% 66% 100% 22% 31% 45% 3% 100% 92% 8% 0%
D F o
Great deal 28% 33% 24% 28% 38% 23% 33% 43% 26% 28% 23% 31% 28% 33% 28%
Column % 17% 26% 27% 15% 28% 35% 3%
Row % 100% 57% 42% 0% 100% 48% 52% 100% 54% 46% 100% 29% 71% 100% 19% 37% 43% 1% 100% 87% 12% 0%
B E G H M

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABDEFGHIMNO

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
ror Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P

Sample Size 1,138 559 571 91,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7

Definitely not
Column% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Row % - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Probably not
Column% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Row % - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Maybe
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Row % - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Probably 5% 5% 6% 5% 9% 3% 5% 5%
Column % 5% 5% 0% 4% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 4% 9% 5% 2% 13%
Row % 100% 53% 47% 0% 100% 32% 68% 100% 41% 59% 100% 67% 33% 100% 27% 32% 37% 4% 100% 94% 5% 1%
I
Definitely 55% 55% 55% 55% 61% 51% 55% 48% 53% 59% 55% 53% 67%
Column % 57% 52% 80% 54% 55% 51% 58% 56% 85%
Row % 100% 51% 48% 1% 100% 36% 64% 100% 39% 61% 100% 39% 61% 100% 18% 31% 48% 2% 100% 87% 12% 1%
I JK N
Ive already voted 40% 38% 43% 40% 39% 40% 29% 46% 40% 46% 36% 40% 42%
Column % 19% 41% 40% 43% 37% 43% 35% 31% 3%
Row % 100% 46% 54% 0% 100% 37% 63% 100% 45% 55% 100% 26% 74% 100% 24% 34% 40% 2% 100% 92% 8% 0%
A H L oP

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: AHIJKLNOP

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Senator Tina Smith:Here are the names of some people or organjzations in the news Please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of
each If you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so *

Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
r or Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N o P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
Never Heard Of
This Person 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Column % 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0%
Row % 100% 47% 53% 0% 100% 18% 82% 100% 7% 93% 100% 45% 55% 100% 28% 28% 41% 3% 100% 91% 9% 0%
F
Very Unfavorable 24% 28% 20% 24% 20% 26% 28% 23% 33% 24% 15% 28% 24% 19% 24% 25% 24%
Column % 1% 48% 25% 18% 0%
Row % 100% 57% 43% 0% 100% 30% 70% 100% 33% 67% 100% 23% 77% 100% 17% 33% 46% 4% 100% 93% 7% 0%
B D F H JKL
Somewhat
Unfavorable 11% 14% 9% 11% 15% 11% 8% 13% 11% 11%
Column % 0% 13% 10% 15% 15% 13% 11% 11% 5% 12% 8% 7%
Row % 100% 60% 40% 0% 100% 41% 59% 100% 42% 58% 100% 25% 75% 100% 24% 32% 43% 1% 100% 93% 7% 0%
B H
No Opinion 11% 10% 11% 11% 9% 11% 19% 6% 11% 11% 10% 13%
Column % 529% 12% 10% 11% 8% 11% 11% 10% 13% 72%
Row % 100% 47% 49% 4% 100% 38% 62% 100% 48% 52% 100% 63% 37% 100% 21% 34% 43% 3% 100% 84% 12% 4%
AB I NO
Somewhat
Favorable 28% 24% 31% 28% 23% 30% 18% 28% 37% 23% 28% 28% 26% 41%
Column % 47% 31% 26% 27% 26% 30% 23% 21%
Row % 100% 42% 57% 1% 100% 40% 60% 100% 55% 45% 100% 46% 54% 100% 21% 30% 48% 2% 100% 85% 15% 0%
A G I N
Very Favorable 249% 24% 23% 24% 18% 27% 24% 27% 26% 22% 24%
Column % 22% 26% 0% 23% 24% 21% 24% 8% 25% 18% 0%
Row % 100% 45% 55% 0% 100% 35% 65% 100% 39% 61% 100% 26% 74% 100% 23% 35% 41% 1% 100% 93% 7% 0%
H M M M
Total Favorable 52% 46% 58% 52% 45% 51% 41% 52% 52% 54% 52% 52% 52%
Column % 47% 54% 50% 54% 51% 31% 51% 59% 21%
Row % 100% 43% 56% 1% 100% 38% 62% 100% 47% 53% 100% 37% 63% 100% 22% 32% 45% 1% 100% 88% 11% 0%
A G M M M

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABDFGHIJKLMNO

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Jason Lewis:Here are the names of some peoEIe or organizations in the news Please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of each If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so *

Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
r or Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N o P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
Never Heard Of
This Person 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 1% 5% 12% 2% 5% 8% 4% 5% 3% 23%
Column % 6% 30% 0% 1% 5% 7% 0%
Row % 100% 38% 58% 4% 100% 22% 78% 100% 6% 94% 100% 80% 20% 100% 31% 24% 43% 3% 100% 57% 43% 0%
A D I K N
Very Unfavorable 26% 23% 28% 26% 29% 24% 24% 26% 18% 30% 26% 26% 27%
Column % 50% 26% 23% 27% 28% 24% 13% 13% 68%
Row % 100% 44% 55% 1% 100% 41% 59% 100% 44% 56% 100% 25% 75% 100% 22% 36% 42% 1% 100% 93% 5% 2%
A E H (o) NO
Somewhat
Unfavorable 13% 13% 12% 13% 13% 13%
Column % 11% 15% 0% 12% 13% 12% 12% 11% 14% 11% 14% 12% 17% 13% 11% 0%

Row % 100% 42% 58% 0% 100% 34% 66% 100% 42% 58% 100% 30% 70% 100% 18% 36% 43% 3% 100% 91% 9% 0%

No Opinion 16% 16% 13% 16% 26% 11% 16% 16% 15% 23%
Column % 14% 18% 19% 13% 17% 11% 14% 18% 14% 17% 10% 7%
Row % 100% 43% 56% 1% 100% 30% 70% 100% 36% 64% 100% 56% 44% 100% 24% 28% 46% 1% 100% 85% 15% 0%
I N
Somewhat
Favorable 26% 30% 22% 26% 30% 23% 31% 26% 22% 28% 26% 26%
Column % 1% 34% 28% 25% 23% 28% 34% 26% 22% 12%
Row % 100% 58% 42% 0% 100% 42% 58% 100% 46% 54% 100% 30% 70% 100% 20% 29% 48% 3% 100% 91% 8% 0%
B E H
Very Favorable 15% 18% 12% 15% 11% 16% 19% 15% 11% 17% 15% 15% 15%
Column % 0% 16% 21% 12% 17% 14% 19% 8% 12%
Row % 100% 59% 41% 0% 100% 28% 72% 100% 35% 65% 100% 27% 73% 100% 17% 37% 44% 3% 100% 94% 5% 0%
B D H o
Total Favorable 40% 48% 34% 40% 50% 40% 33% 44% 40% 40% 42%
Column % 1% 42% 40% 51% 50% 37% 40% 42% 53% 29% 25%
Row % 100% 58% 42% 0% 100% 37% 63% 100% 42% 58% 100% 29% 71% 100% 19% 32% 46% 3% 100% 92% 7% 0%
BC H o

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEHIKNO

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

President Donald Trump:Here are the names of some people or organizations in the news Please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable impression
of each If you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so *

Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
r or Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N o P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
Never Heard Of 1%
This Person 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Column % 0% 100 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Row % 100% 0% % 0% 100% 88% 12% - - - 100% 69% 31% 100% 4% 36% 60% 0% 100% 73% 27% 0%
A E
Very Unfavorable 47% 40% 54% 47% 38% 47% 47% 55% 46% 46% 47% 46% 54%
Column % 99% 47% 48% 40% 38% 49% 46% 31% 86%
Row % 100% 42% 57% 2% 100% 36% 64% 100% 43% 57% 100% 36% 64% 100% 24% 31% 43% 1% 100% 88% 11% 1%
A AB KLM NO
Somewhat
Unfavorable 7% 10% 4% 7% 10% 5% 9% 7% 7% 4% 8% 7%
Column % 0% 10% 9% 6% 7% 7% 0% 7% 7% 0%
Row % 100% 69% 31% 0% 100% 52% 48% 100% 46% 54% 100% 30% 70% 100% 12% 35% 53% 0% 100% 90% 10% 0%
B E J
No Opinion 2% 2% 2% 4% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Column % 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Row % 100% 50% 50% 0% 100% 55% 45% 100% 88% 12% 100% 75% 25% 100% 25% 34% 40% 1% 100% 93% 7% 0%
G I
Somewhat
Favorable 21% 21% 22% 21% 21% 13% 22% 23% 21% 21%
Column % 21% 21% 0% 21% 20% 23% 22% 19% 21% 21% 13% 7%
Row % 100% 49% 51% 0% 100% 37% 63% 100% 43% 57% 100% 33% 67% 100% 13% 35% 50% 2% 100% 93% 7% 0%
J J o
Very Favorable 23% 28% 19% 23% 18% 26% 28% 23% 32% 23% 23% 26% 23% 21% 23%
Column % 1% 21% 24% 47% 23% 23% 7%
Row % 100% 59% 41% 0% 100% 28% 72% 100% 34% 66% 100% 32% 68% 100% 24% 32% 40% 4% 100% 90% 10% 0%
B D F JKL
Total Favorable 44% 49% 40% 44% 39% 46% 50% 44%% 44% 39% 45% 44% 44% 45%
Column % 1% 46% 53% 40% 46% 69% 36% 14%
Row % 100% 55% 45% 0% 100% 32% 68% 100% 38% 62% 100% 32% 68% 100% 19% 33% 45% 3% 100% 91% 8% 0%
BC (o} D JKL P

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFGIJKLMNOP

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Governor Tim Walz:Here are the names of some people or organizations in the news Please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of
each If you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so *

Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
r or Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N o P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
Never Heard Of
This Person 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%

Row % 100% 13% 87% 0% 100% 7% 93% 100% 0% 100% 100% 61% 39% 100% 54% 0% 0% 46% 100% 100% 0% 0%

Very Unfavorable 21% 25% 17% 21% 24% 21% 21% 22% 19% 20% 21%
Column % 18% 18% 22% 21% 27% 19% 22% 48% 21% 20% 0%
Row % 100% 58% 41% 1% 100% 31% 69% 100% 35% 65% 100% 33% 67% 100% 23% 30% 43% 5% 100% 90% 10% 0%
B JKL
Somewhat
Unfavorable 16% 16% 17% 16% 13% 18% 16% 16% 18% 16%
Column % 17% 15% 0% 17% 16% 16% 18% 15% 0% 17% 14% 7%
Row % 100% 53% 47% 0% 100% 36% 64% 100% 39% 61% 100% 27% 73% 100% 19% 32% 49% 0% 100% 91% 9% 0%
H M M
No Opinion 5% 5% 8% 4% 6% 11% 2% 5% 8% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5%
Column % 5% 5% 2% 21% 5% 6% 7%
Row % 100% 49% 51% 0% 100% 51% 49% 100% 76% 24% 100% 52% 48% 100% 21% 25% 45% 8% 100% 88% 11% 1%
E G I JKL
Somewhat
Favorable 29% 29% 29% 29% 28% 34% 24% 29% 37% 25% 29% 24% 33% 29% 28% 38%
Column % 79% 32% 28% 28% 16% 74%
Row % 100% 49% 49% 2% 100% 39% 61% 100% 50% 50% 100% 45% 55% 100% 17% 31% 50% 1% 100% 85% 13% 1%
AB G I JM N NO
Very Favorable 28% 23% 33% 28% 24% 19% 28% 28% 22% 31% 28% 33% 32% 23% 28%
Column % 0% 26% 30% 13% 29% 21% 12%
Row % 100% 41% 59% 0% 100% 33% 67% 100% 32% 68% 100% 28% 72% 100% 25% 37% 37% 1% 100% 92% 8% 0%
A F H L LM
Total Favorable 57% 53% 62% 57% 52% 57% 57% 57% 61% 57% 57% 57%
Column % 79% 58% 57% 52% 52% 60% 56% 29% 60% 86%
Row % 100% 45% 54% 1% 100% 36% 64% 100% 42% 58% 100% 36% 64% 100% 21% 34% 44% 1% 100% 89% 10% 1%
A M M M N

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABEFGHIJKLMNO

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Joe Biden:Here are the names of some people or organizations in the news Please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of each If you
have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so

Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
r or Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N o P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
Never Heard Of
This Person 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3%
Column % 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Row % 100% 50% 50% 0% 100% 71% 29% 100% 0% 100% 100% 68% 32% 100% 49% 8% 42% 0% 100% 55% 45% 0%
N
Very Unfavorable 36% 41% 31% 36% 43% 36% 31% 38% 36% 36%
Column % 1% 33% 38% 38% 47% 33% 34% 38% 47% 37% 28% 7%
Row % 100% 56% 44% 0% 100% 33% 67% 100% 37% 63% 100% 30% 70% 100% 20% 31% 47% 3% 100% 92% 8% 0%
BC H
Somewhat
Unfavorable 12% 12% 13% 12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 13%
Column % 51% 10% 14% 9% 14% 11% 13% 9% 13% 13% 15% 6% 65%
Row % 100% 46% 51% 3% 100% 30% 70% 100% 32% 68% 100% 30% 70% 100% 16% 34% 47% 3% 100% 92% 5% 3%
AB o NO
No Opinion 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Column % 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 7%
Row % 100% 39% 61% 0% 100% 44% 56% 100% 38% 62% 100% 55% 45% 100% 15% 32% 53% 0% 100% 85% 14% 2%
I
Somewhat
Favorable 21% 21% 28% 17% 20% 27% 15% 21% 28% 17% 21% 18% 25% 19% 21%
Column % 20% 21% 48% 19% 21% 24% 0%
Row % 100% 47% 51% 2% 100% 47% 53% 100% 56% 44% 100% 46% 54% 100% 18% 39% 41% 2% 100% 89% 11% 0%
E G I JL
Very Favorable 28% 25% 31% 28% 23% 28% 28% 36% 25% 26% 28% 27% 36%
Column % 0% 25% 29% 24% 22% 25% 29% 19% 21%
Row % 100% 44% 56% 0% 100% 33% 67% 100% 44% 56% 100% 32% 68% 100% 27% 29% 42% 1% 100% 87% 13% 0%
A KL N
Total Favorable 49% 45% 52% 49% 53% 46% 43% 51% 37% 49% 53% 46% 49% 54% 46% 49% 48% 59%
Column % 48% 50% 38% 21%
Row % 100% 45% 54% 1% 100% 39% 61% 100% 50% 50% 100% 38% 62% 100% 23% 33% 42% 2% 100% 88% 12% 0%
A E G I L N

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCEGHIJKLNO

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Senator Amy Klobuchar:Here are the names of some people or organizations in the news Please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable impression
of each If you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so *

Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
r or Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N o P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
Never Heard Of
This Person 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 0% 2% 5% 0% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 13%
Column % 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0%
Row % 100% 62% 38% 0% 100% 14% 86% 100% 0% 100% 100% 83% 17% 100% 3% 16% 75% 7% 100% 31% 69% 0%
D I JK N
Very Unfavorable 24% 27% 22% 24% 27% 22% 31% 24% 18% 27% 24% 21% 24%
Column % 1% 21% 26% 24% 26% 42% 25% 21% 7%
Row % 100% 55% 45% 0% 100% 32% 68% 100% 33% 67% 100% 27% 73% 100% 21% 28% 47% 4% 100% 91% 9% 0%
B F H K
Somewhat
Unfavorable 15% 18% 12% 15% 19% 14% 22% 15% 15% 15%
Column % 0% 14% 16% 17% 14% 12% 15% 17% 9% 16% 10% 0%
Row % 100% 59% 41% 0% 100% 33% 67% 100% 32% 68% 100% 39% 61% 100% 17% 32% 50% 1% 100% 93% 7% 0%
B F
No Opinion 8% 8% 7% 8% 15% 4% 8% 12% 7% 8% 7% 18%
Column % 8% 8% 2% 7% 8% 9% 6% 7% 4% 7%
Row % 100% 49% 51% 0% 100% 32% 68% 100% 53% 47% 100% 65% 35% 100% 31% 29% 40% 1% 100% 76% 23% 1%
I L N
Somewhat
Favorable 24% 229% 25% 24% 29% 21% 23% 31% 17% 24% 24% 24% 24%
Column % 80% 25% 23% 24% 24% 23% 32% 16% 71%
Row % 100% 45% 52% 3% 100% 44% 56% 100% 56% 44% 100% 37% 63% 100% 21% 33% 43% 3% 100% 91% 7% 2%
AB E G NO
Very Favorable 27% 23% 32% 27% 23% 27% 20% 31% 27% 28% 32% 24% 27%
Column % 17% 28% 27% 23% 23% 6% 28% 20% 15%
Row % 100% 41% 59% 0% 100% 37% 63% 100% 42% 58% 100% 26% 74% 100% 22% 38% 40% 0% 100% 92% 8% 0%
A H M LM M
Total Favorable 51% 45% 56% 51% 57% 47% 46% 55% 41% 51% 45% 54% 51% 56% 47% 51% 52%
Column % 97% 52% 38% 37% 86%
Row % 100% 43% 56% 1% 100% 40% 60% 100% 49% 51% 100% 31% 69% 100% 21% 36% 41% 2% 100% 92% 7% 1%
A AB E G H L (o] NO

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABDEFGHIJKLMNO

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

I will recommend voting for Tina Smith to my friends and family:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
ror Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
Strongly Disagree 30% 37% 23% 30% 38% 33% 42% 30% 19% 36% 30% 27% 30% 30%
Column % 1% 28% 31% 31% 50% 31% 22% 0%
Row % 100% 61% 39% 0% 100% 33% 67% 100% 36% 64% 100% 22% 78% 100% 22% 29% 45% 4% 100% 93% 7% 0%
B F H KL
Disagree 10% 9% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 11%
Column % 50% 12% 9% 13% 9% 11% 10% 7% 11% 11% 6% 1% 72%
Row % 100% 45% 51% 4% 100% 43% 57% 100% 50% 50% 100% 37% 63% 100% 15% 36% 48% 1% 100% 95% 1% 4%
AB (o) NO
Not Sure 16% 13% 20% 16% 13% 18% 13% 9% 15% 16% 22% 13% 16% 20% 13% 16%
Column % 2% 16% 26% 16% 23% 10%
Row % 100% 39% 60% 0% 100% 29% 71% 100% 30% 70% 100% 47% 53% 100% 20% 40% 36% 3% 100% 86% 14% 0%
A D F I L
Agree 23% 23% 21% 23% 30% 19% 23% 26% 25% 23% 22% 34%
Column % 24% 22% 47% 24% 22% 25% 19% 20% 6% 6%
Row % 100% 51% 48% 2% 100% 37% 63% 100% 49% 51% 100% 46% 54% 100% 24% 28% 48% 1% 100% 85% 15% 0%
I M M N
Strongly Agree 21% 17% 25% 21% 17% 21% 21% 21%
Column % 0% 23% 20% 20% 15% 18% 22% 20% 22% 21% 12% 21% 21% 12%
Row % 100% 40% 60% 0% 100% 40% 60% 100% 48% 52% 100% 31% 69% 100% 20% 34% 45% 1% 100% 90% 10% 0%
A
Net Promoter Score 4 -5 14 -5 4 7 2 -10 0 -17 4 20 -4 4 8 3 5 -38 4 2 32 -54

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABDFHIKLMNO

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)

22



Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

I will recommend voting for Jason Lewis to my friends and family:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
ror Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
Strongly Disagree 27% 22% 31% 27% 33% 24% 23% 27% 22% 30% 27% 27% 28%
Column % 68% 27% 21% 29% 28% 26% 16% 16% 81%
Row % 100% 40% 58% 2% 100% 44% 56% 100% 47% 53% 100% 29% 71% 100% 22% 33% 43% 1% 100% 92% 6% 2%
A AB E H o NO
Disagree 17% 17% 16% 17% 17% 17% 16% 23%
Column % 16% 18% 28% 14% 18% 13% 18% 17% 16% 16% 19% 16% 5% 0%
Row % 100% 46% 53% 1% 100% 31% 69% 100% 34% 66% 100% 36% 64% 100% 20% 37% 42% 1% 100% 86% 14% 0%
N
Not Sure 21% 21% 16% 24% 18% 21% 30% 17% 21% 21% 20% 34%
Column % 21% 22% 5% 16% 20% 25% 19% 20% 36% 13%
Row % 100% 48% 52% 0% 100% 27% 73% 100% 37% 63% 100% 50% 50% 100% 24% 29% 43% 4% 100% 84% 16% 0%
D I N
Agree 17% 20% 15% 17% 21% 15% 22% 17% 17% 17% 19%
Column % 0% 25% 19% 17% 17% 15% 18% 19% 4% 6% 7%
Row % 100% 57% 43% 0% 100% 44% 56% 100% 49% 51% 100% 34% 66% 100% 18% 33% 48% 1% 100% 97% 3% 0%
B E o
Strongly Agree 18% 21% 14% 18% 21% 18% 13% 20% 18% 16% 16% 19% 18%
Column % 0% 15% 19% 19% 23% 38% 17% 21% 0%
Row % 100% 59% 41% 0% 100% 31% 69% 100% 38% 62% 100% 26% 74% 100% 18% 30% 47% 5% 100% 88% 12% 0%
B H JKL
Net Promoter Score -9 4 -20 -95 -9 -11 -7 4 6 3 -9 -10 -8 -9 -14 -13 -5 21 -9 -8 -13  -74

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABDEHIJKLNO

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Tina Smith is trustworthy:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
ror Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
Strongly Disagree 17% 17% 18% 17% 9% 21% 17% 17% 13% 18% 17%
Column % 18% 15% 1% 16% 17% 16% 20% 48% 17% 16% 0%
Row % 100% 54% 46% 0% 100% 34% 66% 100% 37% 63% 100% 20% 80% 100% 21% 25% 48% 6% 100% 91% 9% 0%
H K JKL
Disagree 13% 17% 9% 13% 19% 13% 13% 13% 14%
Column % 0% 12% 13% 17% 20% 11% 14% 14% 14% 13% 0% 3% 0%
Row % 100% 64% 36% 0% 100% 34% 66% 100% 38% 62% 100% 29% 71% 100% 22% 35% 43% 0% 100% 98% 2% 0%
B o
Not Sure 18% 17% 18% 17% 11% 22% 18% 28% 14% 18% 18% 19%
Column % 19% 52% 16% 20% 17% 20% 18% 25% 15% 79%
Row % 100% 45% 53% 2% 100% 32% 68% 100% 26% 74% 100% 52% 48% 100% 19% 34% 44% 3% 100% 90% 8% 2%
A F I NO
Agree 29% 29% 26% 32% 22% 29% 35% 26% 29% 29% 28% 45%
Column % 28% 31% 20% 31% 28% 32% 27% 31% 24% 8%
Row % 100% 47% 53% 1% 100% 38% 62% 100% 51% 49% 100% 42% 58% 100% 22% 29% 47% 2% 100% 84% 15% 0%
G I NP
Strongly Agree 22% 20% 25% 22% 19% 24% 16% 22% 18% 25% 22% 21% 27% 21% 22%
Column % 27% 24% 21% 3% 23% 22% 12%
Row % 100% 43% 56% 1% 100% 39% 61% 100% 51% 49% 100% 27% 73% 100% 20% 39% 41% 0% 100% 90% 10% 0%
A G H M LM M
Net Promoter Score 22 12 31 46 22 27 19 8 23 -2 22 32 16 22 22 27 20 -21 22 19 48 21

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABFGHIJKLMNOP

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Jason Lewis is trustworthy:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
ror Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
Strongly Disagree 19% 16% 22% 19% 16% 19% 13% 22% 19% 19%
Column % 17% 21% 18% 17% 16% 22% 19% 18% 12% 20% 13% 3%
Row % 100% 40% 59% 1% 100% 40% 60% 100% 42% 58% 100% 24% 76% 100% 25% 32% 41% 1% 100% 93% 7% 0%
A H
Disagree 14% 14% 17% 12% 15% 14% 14% 17% 14%
Column % 15% 14% 0% 15% 15% 15% 13% 12% 13% 2% 14% 10% 12%
Row % 100% 51% 49% 0% 100% 43% 57% 100% 41% 59% 100% 37% 63% 100% 17% 40% 42% 0% 100% 92% 7% 1%
E M
Not Sure 26% 22% 30% 26% 20% 30% 18% 26% 40% 19% 26% 25% 26% 24% 46%
Column % 83% 16% 20% 26% 27% 43% 85%
Row % 100% 40% 57% 2% 100% 27% 73% 100% 37% 63% 100% 53% 47% 100% 21% 33% 42% 3% 100% 81% 17% 2%
A AB D I L N N
Agree 25% 28% 22% 25% 31% 25% 19% 29% 25% 27% 22% 27% 25% 27%
Column % 0% 26% 25% 31% 30% 4% 14% 0%
Row % 100% 55% 45% 0% 100% 37% 63% 100% 42% 58% 100% 26% 74% 100% 23% 29% 48% 0% 100% 95% 5% 0%
B H M M M o
Strongly Agree 15% 20% 11% 15% 19% 15% 15% 12% 14% 17% 15%
Column % 0% 15% 15% 21% 18% 13% 17% 38% 15% 17% 0%
Row % 100% 63% 37% 0% 100% 36% 64% 100% 45% 55% 100% 29% 71% 100% 17% 29% 49% 5% 100% 89% 11% 0%
B JKL
Net Promoter Score 7 18 -3 -17 7 3 10 19 21 17 7 4 9 7 5 0 13 28 7 8 7 -15

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABDEHIJKLMNO

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

I believe in Tina Smith's campaign and agenda for the country:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
r or Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N o P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
Strongly Disagree 22% 28% 16% 22% 29% 22% 12% 28% 22% 24% 22% 21% 22%
Column % 1% 21% 23% 26% 31% 44% 22% 22% 0%
Row % 100% 63% 37% 0% 100% 34% 66% 100% 37% 63% 100% 19% 81% 100% 23% 31% 41% 4% 100% 90% 10% 0%
B H JKL
Disagree 13% 13% 15% 11% 18% 13% 13% 13% 15%
Column % 14% 13% 0% 12% 14% 13% 13% 11% 13% 15% 4% 1% 7%
Row % 100% 51% 49% 0% 100% 32% 68% 100% 31% 69% 100% 33% 67% 100% 18% 31% 51% 1% 100% 99% 1% 0%
F o
Not Sure 17% 15% 18% 17% 15% 17% 24% 13% 17% 15% 17% 17% 17% 17%
Column % 80% 16% 17% 14% 15% 35% 15% 72%
Row % 100% 42% 54% 4% 100% 35% 65% 100% 40% 60% 100% 50% 50% 100% 19% 33% 44% 4% 100% 89% 9% 2%
AB I JKL NO
Agree 28% 28% 26% 30% 22% 28% 34% 25% 28% 28% 27% 42%
Column % 27% 30% 2% 30% 27% 29% 25% 31% 16% 18%
Row % 100% 47% 53% 0% 100% 38% 62% 100% 49% 51% 100% 42% 58% 100% 21% 29% 49% 1% 100% 85% 15% 0%
G I N
Strongly Agree 20% 16% 23% 20% 16% 20% 20% 20% 24% 17% 20%
Column % 17% 21% 19% 19% 14% 17% 21% 2% 20% 20% 3%
Row % 100% 41% 59% 1% 100% 39% 61% 100% 49% 51% 100% 31% 69% 100% 22% 39% 39% 0% 100% 90% 10% 0%
A M LM M
Net Promoter Score 13 2 23 18 13 18 10 -2 12 -12 13 27 5 13 14 15 12 -30 13 10 39 14

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABFGHIJKLMNO

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

I believe in Jason Lewis’ campaign and agenda for the country:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
ror Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
Strongly Disagree 22% 18% 26% 22% 27% 20% 19% 24% 16% 22% 16% 25% 22% 22% 23%
Column % 17% 23% 23% 21% 12% 14% 3%
Row % 100% 40% 59% 1% 100% 43% 57% 100% 51% 49% 100% 25% 75% 100% 22% 34% 43% 1% 100% 94% 6% 0%
A E G H (o]
Disagree 15% 15% 14% 15% 15% 12% 19% 15%
Column % 14% 16% 0% 15% 15% 11% 16% 14% 16% 14% 15% 15% 14% 18%
Row % 100% 46% 54% 0% 100% 36% 64% 100% 34% 66% 100% 32% 68% 100% 16% 40% 42% 2% 100% 90% 9% 1%
J
Not Sure 22% 20% 24% 22% 14% 27% 17% 10% 22% 22% 39% 14% 22% 29% 21% 21% 22% 20% 43%
Column % 82% 25% 72%
Row % 100% 44% 53% 3% 100% 22% 78% 100% 25% 75% 100% 61% 39% 100% 27% 30% 41% 2% 100% 79% 19% 2%
AB D F I KL N N
Agree 21% 24% 18% 21% 26% 21% 17% 23% 21% 21% 22%
Column % 1% 24% 20% 28% 25% 21% 23% 20% 10% 10% 7%
Row % 100% 57% 43% 0% 100% 40% 60% 100% 45% 55% 100% 28% 72% 100% 21% 36% 42% 1% 100% 95% 5% 0%
B H o
Strongly Agree 19% 23% 15% 19% 24% 19% 14% 22% 19% 15% 14% 24% 19%
Column % 0% 20% 19% 26% 22% 38% 19% 19% 0%
Row % 100% 60% 40% 0% 100% 38% 62% 100% 46% 54% 100% 26% 74% 100% 16% 24% 56% 4% 100% 90% 10% 0%
B H JK JK
Net Promoter Score 3 16 -9 -17 3 2 4 17 20 15 3 2 4 3 1 -4 8 20 3 3 2 -14

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABDEFGHIJKLNO

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

I can’t wait to vote this year:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
ror Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
Strongly Disagree 2% 4% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2%
Column % 0% 0% 3% 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0%
Row % 100% 8% 92% 0% 100% 52% 48% 100% 54% 46% 100% 40% 60% 100% 17% 41% 42% 0% 100% 89% 11% 0%
A
Disagree 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6% 8% 5% 6% 6%
Column % 51% 6% 6% 6% 3% 7% 6% 3% 14% 1% 65%
Row % 100% 35% 58% 6% 100% 37% 63% 100% 57% 43% 100% 39% 61% 100% 9% 46% 40% 5% 100% 92% 2% 6%
AB J JL o NO
Not Sure 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 4% 10% 8%
Column % 8% 7% 0% 8% 7% 9% 8% 7% 8% 7% 17% 8% 4% 0%
Row % 100% 52% 48% 0% 100% 39% 61% 100% 42% 58% 100% 33% 67% 100% 18% 18% 59% 5% 100% 95% 5% 0%
K K
Agree 30% 35% 25% 30% 35% 30% 30% 31% 33% 30%
Column % 27% 31% 29% 33% 37% 32% 29% 26% 8% 31% 24% 19%
Row % 100% 57% 42% 1% 100% 37% 63% 100% 39% 61% 100% 38% 62% 100% 18% 33% 48% 1% 100% 92% 8% 0%
B M M
Strongly Agree 54% 52% 56% 54% 51% 54% 54% 63% 54% 50% 54% 53% 69%
Column % 22% 51% 56% 51% 51% 51% 56% 61% 15%
Row % 100% 47% 52% 0% 100% 34% 66% 100% 42% 58% 100% 33% 67% 100% 24% 32% 41% 2% 100% 87% 13% 0%
C C KL NP

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCJKLMNOP

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
ror Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P

Sample Size 1,138 559 571 91,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7

Strongly Disagree
Column% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Row % - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Disagree

Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Row % - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Not Sure

Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Row % - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Agree 38% 38% 33% 41% 34% 38% 46% 34% 38% 38% 37% 46% 100

Column % 36% 40% 51% 30% 37% 42% 37% 37% 36% %

Row % 100% 46% 53% 1% 100% 31% 69% 100% 36% 64% 100% 42% 58% 100% 23% 32% 43% 2% 100% 86% 12% 2%

D I NO

Strongly Agree 62% 62% 67% 59% 66% 62% 54% 66% 62% 62% 63%
Column % 64% 60% 49% 70% 63% 58% 63% 63% 64% 54% 0%
Row % 100% 51% 49% 1% 100% 39% 61% 100% 44% 56% 100% 31% 69% 100% 20% 33% 45% 2% 100% 91% 9% 0%
E H P P

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: DEHINOP

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Cutti?ng< unemployment and getting people back to work:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this
year?

Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
r or Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N o P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
Not At All
Important 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Column % 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0%

Row % 100% 43% 57% 0% 100% 34% 66% 100% 21% 79% 100% 44% 56% 100% 22% 45% 31% 2% 100% 94% 6% 0%

Unimportant 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 3% 3%
Column % 0% 4% 1% 3% 3% 4% 9% 4% 2% 3%
Row % 100% 32% 68% 0% 100% 52% 48% 100% 73% 27% 100% 63% 37% 100% 21% 27% 47% 5% 100% 94% 5% 0%

A E I

Not Sure 9% 7% 11% 9% 8% 9% 11% 8% 9% 9%
Column % 0% 9% 9% 6% 10% 9% 10% 8% 7% 10% 6% 12%
Row % 100% 38% 62% 0% 100% 34% 66% 100% 29% 71% 100% 44% 56% 100% 21% 36% 41% 2% 100% 93% 6% 1%

A I
Important 38% 38% 42% 36% 40% 38% 31% 42% 38% 31% 41% 39% 38% 40%
Column % 38% 38% 19% 42% 39% 26% 25% 0%
Row % 100% 50% 50% 0% 100% 40% 60% 100% 43% 57% 100% 28% 72% 100% 17% 35% 46% 1% 100% 93% 7% 0%
E H J J (0]
Very Important 47% 50% 44% 47% 42% 50% 48% 47% 47% 53% 43% 47% 45% 66%
Column % 81% 48% 47% 49% 47% 47% 56% 85%
Row % 100% 52% 46% 1% 100% 32% 68% 100% 42% 58% 100% 36% 64% 100% 24% 30% 44% 3% 100% 85% 14% 1%
B B D K N

Total Important 85% 89% 82% 85% 88% 85% 80% 88% 85% 85%
Column % 100% 84% 86% 89% 87% 85% 84% 86% 82% 85% 91% 85%
Row % 100% 51% 48% 1% 100% 35% 65% 100% 42% 58% 100% 33% 67% 100% 21% 32% 45% 2% 100% 89% 11% 1%

B H

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABDEHIJKNO

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Protecting the environment:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
ror Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
Not At All
Important 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 24% 3% 2% 14%
Column % 4% 2% 0% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 0%
Row % 100% 65% 35% 0% 100% 33% 67% 100% 44% 56% 100% 31% 69% 100% 9% 40% 34% 17% 100% 52% 48% 0%
JKL N
Unimportant 7% 7% 7% 4% 9% 7% 5% 8% 7% 9% 5% 7%
Column % 7% 6% 0% 7% 7% 7% 14% 7% 8% 0%
Row % 100% 53% 47% 0% 100% 37% 63% 100% 25% 75% 100% 23% 77% 100% 29% 33% 34% 5% 100% 88% 12% 0%
F H L L
Not Sure 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10%
Column % 9% 11% 0% 9% 10% 10% 10% 11% 9% 13% 8% 10% 1% 10% 9% 0%

Row % 100% 44% 56% 0% 100% 33% 67% 100% 43% 57% 100% 40% 60% 100% 27% 27% 46% 0% 100% 91% 9% 0%

Important 40% 46% 34% 40% 50% 40% 34% 43% 40% 24% 43% 45% 40% 43%
Column % 0% 43% 38% 50% 50% 45% 17% 14%
Row % 100% 57% 43% 0% 100% 39% 61% 100% 42% 58% 100% 29% 71% 100% 13% 35% 50% 2% 100% 95% 4% 0%

BC H J J J OoP

Very Important 40% 34% 46% 100 40% 31% 40% 48% 36% 40% 53% 38% 38% 40% 39% 52%

Column % % 38% 42% 33% 29% 16% 86%
Row % 100% 41% 57% 2% 100% 34% 66% 100% 44% 56% 100% 41% 59% 100% 27% 30% 42% 1% 100% 86% 13% 1%
A AB I KLM M M N NO

Total Important 80% 80% 81% 80% 80% 81% 82% 80% 82%
Column % 80% 81% 100% 81% 80% 83% 79% 81% 80% 77% 61% 69% 100%
Row % 100% 49% 50% 1% 100% 36% 64% 100% 43% 57% 100% 35% 65% 100% 20% 33% 46% 2% 100% 91% 9% 1%

M M (o]

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCFHIJKLMNOP

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Cutting taxes:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
ror Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
Not At All
Important 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Column % 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 0% 4% 2% 0%

Row % 100% 57% 43% 0% 100% 39% 61% 100% 27% 73% 100% 35% 65% 100% 30% 36% 34% 0% 100% 93% 7% 0%

Unimportant 12% 15% 10% 12% 17% 12% 12% 8% 10% 16% 12% 13%
Column % 0% 13% 11% 18% 16% 13% 12% 0% 5% 3%
Row % 100% 60% 40% 0% 100% 40% 60% 100% 44% 56% 100% 38% 62% 100% 13% 26% 61% 0% 100% 96% 4% 0%
B JKM (0]
Not Sure 14% 13% 15% 14% 14% 9% 18% 14% 14% 17% 17% 11% 14% 14%
Column % 50% 16% 13% 17% 13% 27% 12% 65%
Row % 100% 44% 53% 3% 100% 40% 60% 100% 27% 73% 100% 41% 59% 100% 24% 38% 34% 4% 100% 89% 8% 3%
AB F L L L NO
Important 42% 42% 41% 42% 42% 42% 43%
Column % 43% 41% 45% 44% 41% 45% 39% 39% 44% 39% 46% 42% 26% 37% 7%
Row % 100% 50% 49% 1% 100% 37% 63% 100% 45% 55% 100% 32% 68% 100% 19% 35% 44% 1% 100% 91% 9% 0%
P
Very Important 28% 28% 23% 31% 24% 28% 28% 32% 24% 28% 26% 43%
Column % 26% 31% 3% 25% 23% 28% 28% 28% 46% 25%
Row % 100% 45% 55% 0% 100% 29% 71% 100% 44% 56% 100% 35% 65% 100% 24% 28% 45% 3% 100% 84% 16% 1%
D K K N
Total Important 70% 70% 65% 71% 61% 70% 70% 70% 69% 81%
Column % 68% 72% 48% 67% 72% 67% 72% 71% 70% 70% 72% 32%
Row % 100% 48% 52% 1% 100% 34% 66% 100% 45% 55% 100% 33% 67% 100% 21% 32% 44% 2% 100% 88% 12% 0%
G NP

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABDFGIJIKLMNOP

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Expanding healthcare:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
r or Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
Not At All
Important 6% 9% 4% 6% 7% 6% 9% 6% 5% 2% 8% 38% 6% 5% 15%
Column % 0% 7% 6% 6% 8% 1% 0%
Row % 100% 66% 34% 0% 100% 39% 61% 100% 35% 65% 100% 4% 96% 100% 18% 12% 57% 13% 100% 76% 24% 0%
B H K K JKL N
Unimportant 8% 10% 6% 8% 11% 8% 5% 9% 8% 4% 9% 9% 8% 9%
Column % 0% 6% 9% 9% 13% 1% 1% 0%
Row % 100% 63% 37% 0% 100% 28% 72% 100% 32% 68% 100% 24% 76% 100% 10% 36% 54% 0% 100% 99% 1% 0%
B H J J o
Not Sure 14% 16% 12% 14% 18% 12% 17% 24% 12% 14% 14% 8% 14% 18% 14% 14%
Column % 51% 13% 15% 2% 10% 79%
Row % 100% 54% 43% 3% 100% 46% 54% 100% 58% 42% 100% 33% 67% 100% 12% 32% 56% 0% 100% 89% 7% 3%
AB E G J JM NO
Important 36% 39% 36% 35% 29% 39% 36% 36% 30% 39% 38% 36% 38%
Column % 34% 0% 35% 38% 38% 36% 40% 24% 0%
Row % 100% 46% 54% 0% 100% 34% 66% 100% 35% 65% 100% 36% 64% 100% 17% 34% 46% 2% 100% 93% 7% 0%
C F J J o
Very Important 35% 32% 39% 35% 29% 35% 43% 31% 35% 53% 37% 27% 35% 34% 49%
Column % 48% 34% 36% 32% 28% 19% 21%
Row % 100% 44% 55% 1% 100% 35% 65% 100% 45% 55% 100% 43% 57% 100% 31% 34% 34% 1% 100% 86% 14% 0%
A I KLM L N
Total Important 72% 66% 78% 72% 64% 72% 81% 67% 72% 83% 75% 65% 72% 72% 73%
Column % 49% 69% 73% 61% 67% 59% 21%
Row % 100% 45% 54% 1% 100% 35% 65% 100% 39% 61% 100% 39% 61% 100% 24% 34% 40% 2% 100% 90% 10% 0%
A I KLM L P P

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCEFGHIJKLMNOP

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Curbing immigration:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
ror Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
Not At All
Important 10% 10% 9% 10% 12% 8% 11% 10% 10% 10%
Column % 45% 10% 12% 10% 9% 9% 9% 11% 3% 10% 6% 3%
Row % 100% 52% 45% 3% 100% 44% 56% 100% 36% 64% 100% 37% 63% 100% 20% 30% 50% 1% 100% 94% 6% 0%
AB E
Unimportant 16% 16% 22% 12% 17% 16% 20% 14% 16% 16%
Column % 17% 15% 2% 20% 15% 16% 17% 15% 17% 16% 18% 12%
Row % 100% 53% 47% 0% 100% 50% 50% 100% 49% 51% 100% 43% 57% 100% 22% 34% 42% 2% 100% 88% 11% 0%
E I
Not Sure 17% 13% 21% 17% 13% 17% 17% 24% 15% 15% 17%
Column % 0% 15% 18% 11% 14% 18% 16% 12% 17% 14% 7%
Row % 100% 37% 63% 0% 100% 31% 69% 100% 37% 63% 100% 37% 63% 100% 30% 28% 40% 2% 100% 91% 8% 0%
A KL
Important 30% 30% 30% 30% 30% 24% 33% 30% 31%
Column % 29% 31% 52% 27% 32% 26% 33% 27% 32% 31% 26% 18% 71%
Row % 100% 47% 52% 1% 100% 32% 68% 100% 36% 64% 100% 31% 69% 100% 17% 36% 46% 2% 100% 93% 6% 1%
J (o] NO
Very Important 27% 31% 24% 27% 29% 27% 27% 27% 26% 44%
Column % 1% 24% 29% 33% 27% 25% 29% 26% 26% 28% 42% 7%
Row % 100% 56% 44% 0% 100% 31% 69% 100% 47% 53% 100% 32% 68% 100% 20% 31% 45% 3% 100% 84% 16% 0%
B NP
Total Important 57% 57% 51% 61% 59% 57% 52% 60% 57% 50% 60% 59% 57%
Column % 60% 55% 53% 59% 59% 68% 57% 62% 78%
Row % 100% 51% 48% 1% 100% 32% 68% 100% 41% 59% 100% 32% 68% 100% 18% 34% 46% 3% 100% 88% 11% 1%
D H J J

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABDEHIJKLNOP

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Improving education:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
ror Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
Not At All 2%
Important 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 24% 1% 1% 7%
Column % 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 100 0%
Row % 100% 61% 39% 0% 100% 26% 74% 100% 100% 0% 100% 0% % 100% 18% 22% 21% 39% 100% 49% 51% 0%
H JKL N
Unimportant 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3%
Column % 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0%
Row % 100% 61% 39% 0% 100% 40% 60% 100% 45% 55% 100% 14% 86% 100% 24% 46% 30% 0% 100% 96% 4% 0%
H
Not Sure 9% 9% 11% 7% 9% 12% 7% 9% 4% 11% 9% 5% 9% 9% 9% 10%
Column % 8% 10% 0% 26% 1% 0%
Row % 100% 45% 55% 0% 100% 46% 54% 100% 56% 44% 100% 17% 83% 100% 13% 33% 48% 6% 100% 98% 2% 0%
E G H JKL o
Important 47% 44% 51% 47% 46% 47% 42% 50% 47% 41% 52% 47% 48%
Column % 51% 46% 48% 49% 44% 47% 37% 38% 72%
Row % 100% 46% 54% 1% 100% 35% 65% 100% 44% 56% 100% 31% 69% 100% 18% 36% 44% 2% 100% 91% 8% 1%
A H J o o
Very Important 40% 43% 37% 40% 41% 34% 46% 40% 53% 33% 40% 49% 34% 41% 40% 39% 53%
Column % 48% 39% 41% 13% 28%
Row % 100% 53% 46% 1% 100% 35% 65% 100% 35% 65% 100% 46% 54% 100% 26% 28% 46% 1% 100% 86% 13% 0%
B F I KLM M KM N
Total Important 87% 87% 87% 83% 90% 87% 95% 83% 87% 90% 86% 88% 87%
Column % 87% 87% 99% 85% 89% 50% 87% 91% 100%
Row % 100% 49% 50% 1% 100% 35% 65% 100% 40% 60% 100% 38% 62% 100% 22% 32% 45% 1% 100% 89% 10% 1%
F I M M M

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABEFGHIJKLMNO

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Dealing with China:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
ror Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
Not At All
Important 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Column % 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Row % 100% 65% 34% 1% 100% 41% 59% 100% 30% 70% 100% 50% 50% 100% 50% 31% 19% 0% 100% 81% 19% 0%
L
Unimportant 9% 9% 9% 9% 14% 6% 9% 9% 8% 17%
Column % 10% 8% 0% 9% 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 9% 2% 0%
Row % 100% 57% 43% 0% 100% 34% 66% 100% 47% 53% 100% 55% 45% 100% 24% 33% 43% 0% 100% 81% 19% 0%
I N
Not Sure 20% 14% 26% 20% 14% 18% 11% 20% 23% 18% 20% 20%
Column % 2% 22% 19% 23% 17% 20% 22% 21% 14% 3%
Row % 100% 34% 66% 0% 100% 40% 60% 100% 54% 46% 100% 41% 59% 100% 25% 28% 45% 2% 100% 93% 7% 0%
A G I
Important 449% 48% 40% 44% 50% 44% 44% 36% 45% 48% 44% 45%
Column % 95% 45% 44% 45% 53% 41% 46% 30% 35% 78%
Row % 100% 53% 45% 2% 100% 36% 64% 100% 37% 63% 100% 33% 67% 100% 17% 33% 48% 1% 100% 91% 8% 1%
B AB J J o o
Very Important 26% 26% 26% 26% 20% 29% 26% 27% 23% 26%
Column % 27% 26% 1% 24% 27% 26% 25% 28% 46% 25% 32% 19%
Row % 100% 50% 50% 0% 100% 33% 67% 100% 42% 58% 100% 27% 73% 100% 23% 34% 40% 4% 100% 87% 12% 0%
H KL
Total Important 70% 74% 65% 70% 75% 70% 79% 70% 61% 75% 70% 64% 72% 71% 70%
Column % 96% 68% 71% 76% 70% 67% 97%
Row % 100% 52% 47% 1% 100% 35% 65% 100% 39% 61% 100% 30% 70% 100% 19% 34% 45% 2% 100% 90% 10% 1%
B F H J J

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABFGHIJKLNO

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Representing change:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
ror Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
Not At All
Important 49 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 1% 4% 1% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Column % 4% 3% 0% 1% 14% 3% 6% 0%
Row % 100% 51% 49% 0% 100% 55% 45% 100% 82% 18% 100% 14% 86% 100% 6% 38% 47% 9% 100% 82% 18% 0%
E G H J J J
Unimportant 12% 16% 8% 12% 7% 14% 18% 12% 22% 12% 12% 9% 10% 15% 12%
Column % 0% 10% 13% 2% 12% 14% 0%
Row % 100% 67% 33% 0% 100% 22% 78% 100% 29% 71% 100% 28% 72% 100% 17% 27% 56% 0% 100% 88% 12% 0%
B D F JKM
Not Sure 22% 22% 25% 22% 16% 26% 22% 22% 23%
Column % 23% 21% 50% 23% 22% 25% 24% 24% 21% 22% 17% 7% 79%
Row % 100% 51% 47% 2% 100% 37% 63% 100% 42% 58% 100% 25% 75% 100% 23% 31% 44% 2% 100% 95% 3% 2%
H (o] NO
Important 36% 37% 36% 37% 36% 36% 36% 38%
Column % 35% 3% 38% 35% 33% 41% 36% 36% 33% 40% 35% 34% 21% 0%
Row % 100% 48% 52% 0% 100% 38% 62% 100% 36% 64% 100% 35% 65% 100% 19% 36% 43% 2% 100% 94% 6% 0%
C (o]
Very Important 26% 22% 31% 26% 17% 23% 12% 26% 38% 20% 26% 32% 25% 26% 24% 52%
Column % 47% 26% 27% 25% 33% 21%
Row % 100% 41% 58% 1% 100% 35% 65% 100% 58% 42% 100% 50% 50% 100% 25% 30% 42% 3% 100% 80% 20% 0%
A G I L N
Total Important 62% 57% 68% 62% 54% 62% 74% 56% 62% 62% 62% 72%
Column % 50% 64% 61% 56% 53% 65% 64% 59% 66% 21%
Row % 100% 45% 54% 1% 100% 37% 63% 100% 43% 57% 100% 41% 59% 100% 22% 33% 42% 2% 100% 88% 12% 0%
A I P NP

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOP

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Addr?es*sing concerns of the African American community :How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this
year?

Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
r or Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N o P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
Not At All
Important 7% 10% 5% 7% 9% 7% 4% 9% 7% 8% 4% 8% 7%
Column % 0% 6% 8% 7% 11% 24%% 7% 7% 0%
Row % 100% 66% 34% 0% 100% 28% 72% 100% 32% 68% 100% 17% 83% 100% 24% 18% 51% 7% 100% 90% 10% 0%
B H K K JKL
Unimportant 11% 11% 13% 11% 11% 11%
Column % 11% 10% 1% 10% 11% 14% 12% 9% 12% 10% 12% 10% 14% 11% 13% 0%

Row % 100% 52% 48% 0% 100% 34% 66% 100% 44% 56% 100% 31% 69% 100% 19% 36% 42% 3% 100% 88% 12% 0%

Not Sure 15% 15% 14% 15% 15% 12% 19% 13% 15% 15%
Column % 14% 15% 0% 14% 15% 12% 16% 12% 16% 20% 7% 14%
Row % 100% 47% 53% 0% 100% 35% 65% 100% 35% 65% 100% 28% 72% 100% 17% 41% 39% 3% 100% 95% 5% 1%
JL (0]
Important 40% 40% 44% 40% 35% 43% 40% 40% 42%
Column % 41% 39% 50% 42% 39% 42% 45% 38% 43% 40% 33% 24% 71%
Row % 100% 51% 48% 1% 100% 37% 63% 100% 40% 60% 100% 31% 69% 100% 20% 35% 44% 2% 100% 93% 6% 1%
H (0] (o)
Very Important 27% 23% 31% 27% 20% 25% 16% 27% 40% 21% 27% 32% 22% 29% 27% 25% 49%
Column % 49% 28% 27% 8% 15%
Row % 100% 42% 56% 1% 100% 37% 63% 100% 53% 47% 100% 51% 49% 100% 25% 27% 48% 1% 100% 82% 18% 0%
A G I KM KM N
Total Important 67% 67% 64% 67% 75% 63% 67% 70% 65% 69% 67%
Column % 65% 69% 99% 70% 66% 67% 61% 42% 67% 73% 86%
Row % 100% 47% 52% 1% 100% 37% 63% 100% 44% 56% 100% 39% 61% 100% 22% 31% 45% 1% 100% 88% 11% 1%
I M M M

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABGHIJKLMNO

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

@#dressigg*concerns of the Hispanic and Latino community:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator
is year~

Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
r or Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N o P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
Not At All
Important 6% 6% 4% 7% 6% 3% 8% 6% 3% 7% 6% 7% 4% 5% 6%
Column % 7% 4% 0% 24%% 6% 7% 0%
Row % 100% 60% 40% 0% 100% 23% 77% 100% 22% 78% 100% 18% 82% 100% 25% 25% 41% 9% 100% 88% 12% 0%
D F H JKL
Unimportant 13% 13% 15% 13% 13% 13%
Column % 13% 12% 1% 13% 12% 17% 13% 11% 13% 13% 13% 12% 14% 12% 15% 7%

Row % 100% 52% 48% 0% 100% 37% 63% 100% 48% 52% 100% 31% 69% 100% 22% 32% 43% 2% 100% 88% 12% 0%

Not Sure 21% 21% 20% 16% 24% 21% 21% 21% 22%
Column % 20% 22% 50% 18% 22% 18% 23% 21% 21% 20% 25% 12% 72%
Row % 100% 46% 52% 2% 100% 31% 69% 100% 32% 68% 100% 30% 70% 100% 21% 33% 43% 3% 100% 92% 6% 2%
F (0] NO
Important 45% 46% 44% 45% 47% 45% 45% 38% 48% 47% 45% 46%
Column % 0% 48% 43% 50% 45% 42% 46% 33% 36% 6%
Row % 100% 51% 49% 0% 100% 38% 62% 100% 44% 56% 100% 33% 67% 100% 18% 35% 46% 2% 100% 92% 8% 0%
C C J J OoP
Very Important 16% 13% 18% 16% 12% 16% 26% 10% 16% 21% 14% 16% 14% 30%
Column % 48% 17% 15% 14% 10% 16% 4% 15%
Row % 100% 41% 57% 2% 100% 39% 61% 100% 49% 51% 100% 58% 42% 100% 28% 28% 43% 1% 100% 80% 19% 1%
A AB I K N
Total Important 61% 61% 65% 59% 58% 61% 68% 57% 61% 59% 62% 62% 61% 60% 66%
Column % 60% 62% 49% 63% 55% 37% 21%
Row % 100% 48% 51% 1% 100% 38% 62% 100% 45% 55% 100% 39% 61% 100% 20% 33% 46% 1% 100% 89% 11% 0%
E I M M M P P

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFHIJKLMNOP

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Dealing with issues of concern to women:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
ror Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
Not At All
Important 5% 9% 1% 5% 8% 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 3% 5% 24% 5%
Column % 0% 5% 4% 9% 8% 4% 7% 0%
Row % 100% 89% 11% 0% 100% 39% 61% 100% 44% 56% 100% 22% 78% 100% 21% 18% 50% 11% 100% 85% 15% 0%
B H JKL
Unimportant 9% 9% 11% 9% 6% 11% 9% 9%
Column % 10% 8% 0% 8% 9% 12% 11% 9% 10% 7% 15% 9% 7% 0%
Row % 100% 56% 44% 0% 100% 34% 66% 100% 44% 56% 100% 23% 77% 100% 22% 37% 37% 4% 100% 92% 8% 0%
H
Not Sure 15% 13% 17% 15% 14% 15% 15% 15%
Column % 1% 14% 16% 12% 15% 13% 16% 12% 16% 15% 19% 15% 16% 0%
Row % 100% 42% 58% 0% 100% 33% 67% 100% 37% 63% 100% 30% 70% 100% 17% 35% 45% 3% 100% 90% 10% 0%
A
Important 42% 46% 39% 42% 48% 42% 33% 48% 42% 37% 50% 40% 42% 44%
Column % 51% 42% 43% 43% 51% 27% 30% 79%
Row % 100% 53% 46% 1% 100% 35% 65% 100% 38% 62% 100% 27% 73% 100% 18% 38% 42% 1% 100% 92% 7% 1%
B H JLM o o
Very Important 29% 22% 35% 29% 19% 24% 15% 29% 46% 20% 29% 36% 20% 32% 29% 28% 41%
Column % 48% 31% 28% 15% 21%
Row % 100% 38% 61% 1% 100% 38% 62% 100% 53% 47% 100% 55% 45% 100% 26% 23% 50% 1% 100% 85% 14% 0%
A G I KM KM N
Total Important 71% 68% 74% 71% 67% 71% 78% 68% 71% 73% 71% 72% 71%
Column % 99% 72% 71% 68% 67% 42% 71% 71% 100%
Row % 100% 47% 52% 1% 100% 36% 64% 100% 42% 58% 100% 38% 62% 100% 22% 32% 45% 1% 100% 89% 10% 1%
A I M M M

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABGHIJKLMNO

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Addressing crime, law, and order:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
ror Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
Not At All
Important 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Column % 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Row % 100% 23% 77% 0% 100% 45% 55% 100% 0% 100% 100% 46% 54% 100% 28% 23% 49% 0% 100% 68% 32% 0%

Unimportant 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Column % 4% 3% 0% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3%
Row % 100% 55% 45% 0% 100% 36% 64% 100% 48% 52% 100% 29% 71% 100% 15% 22% 61% 1% 100% 91% 8% 0%

Not Sure 8% 8% 13% 5% 9% 15% 5% 8% 8% 8%
Column % 9% 7% 0% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 4% 8% 5% 7%
Row % 100% 55% 45% 0% 100% 60% 40% 100% 69% 31% 100% 36% 64% 100% 20% 34% 45% 1% 100% 93% 6% 1%
E G
Important 41% 41% 41% 41% 41% 45% 39% 41% 42%
Column % 39% 42% 51% 41% 40% 36% 44% 40% 41% 38% 35% 26% 65%
Row % 100% 47% 52% 1% 100% 36% 64% 100% 37% 63% 100% 35% 65% 100% 20% 36% 42% 2% 100% 93% 6% 1%
L (0]
Very Important 47% 47% 42% 51% 46% 47% 47% 47% 46% 65%
Column % 48% 47% 49% 44% 47% 48% 47% 51% 44% 48% 58% 25%
Row % 100% 49% 50% 1% 100% 31% 69% 100% 40% 60% 100% 35% 65% 100% 23% 30% 45% 3% 100% 86% 14% 0%
D NP
Total Important 88% 88% 83% 91% 87% 80% 91% 88% 88% 88%
Column % 87% 89% 100% 88% 88% 89% 89% 87% 93% 88% 91% 90%
Row % 100% 48% 51% 1% 100% 34% 66% 100% 39% 61% 100% 35% 65% 100% 21% 33% 44% 2% 100% 89% 10% 1%
D F

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: DEFGLNOP

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Demos)
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Dealing with the coronavirus:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to

Sample Size

Not At All

Important
Column %

Row %

Unimportant
Column %
Row %

Not Sure
Column %
Row %

Important
Column %
Row %

Very Important
Column %
Row %

Total Important
Column %
Row %

Which of the following
are you?

Total
1,138

2%
100%
5%
100%
4%
100%

25%
100%
64%
100%
89%

100%

Male
A

559

3%

71%
B

7%

69%
B

4%
50%

26%
51%
60%
46%

86%

47%

Fema
le
B

571

1%

29%

3%

31%

4%
50%

24%
49%
68%
53%

92%

52%

Othe
r or
Prefe
r Not
to
Ans
wer
C

9

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

1%
0%

99%
1%
A

100%
1%

College Graduate

Total
1,138

2%
100%
5%
100%
4%
100%

25%
100%
64%
100%
89%

100%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABHIJKLMNO

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)

Colle

ge
Grad
uate

408

2%
36%

6%
40%

2%
25%

25%
37%

64%
36%

90%
36%

Not
A
Colle
ge
Grad
uate
E

730

2%
64%

5%
60%

4%
75%

25%
63%

64%
64%

89%
64%

Education Exits

Total
494

3%

100%

7%

100%

4%

100%

27%

100%

59%

100%

87%

100%

Whit

e
Colle
ge
Grad
Men
F
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3%
56%

8%
47%

3%
34%

26%
39%

60%
42%

85%
41%

Whit
e
Non-
Colle
ge
Men
G

289

2%
44%

6%
53%

4%
66%

28%
61%

59%
58%

87%
59%
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Age Exit Polls

Total
1,138

2%
100%
5%
100%
4%
100%

25%
100%
64%
100%
89%

100%

18-

45
and

44 Older

H
398

2%
26%

5%
32%
6%
56%
18%

25%

70%

38%

88%
35%

I
740

3%
74%

5%
68%
2%
44%
29%

75%

61%

62%

90%
65%

Total
1,138

2%
100%
5%
100%
4%
100%

25%
100%
64%
100%
89%

100%

Generated on November 1, 2020

vote for Senator this year? *

Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short

$50k
Unde to $100 Not No
r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
$50k k More Sure e e er
J K L M Total N (o] P
239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
2% 1% 2% 24% 2% 2% 8%
0%
19% 12% 46% 22% 100% 66% 34% 0%
JKL N
5% 6% 4% 5%
20% 5% 4% 0%
19% 39% 34% 8% 100% 92% 8% 0%
JKL
4%
3% 4% 3% 0% 4% 2% 0%
18% 41% 41% 0% 100% 93% 7% 0%
19% 31% 23% 25% 26%
10% 14% 7%
16% 41% 42% 1% 100% 94% 6% 0%
JLM o
71% 57% 67% 64%
46% 63% 72% 93%
23% 29% 46% 2% 100% 88% 11% 1%
KM KM
90% 89% 90% 89%
56% 89% 86% 100%

21% 32% 45% 1% 100% 90% 10% 1%
M M M



Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Criminal justice and police reform:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
ror Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
Not At All
Important 49 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 7%
Column % 4% 4% 0% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 14% 0%
Row % 100% 51% 49% 0% 100% 32% 68% 100% 34% 66% 100% 15% 85% 100% 31% 19% 42% 8% 100% 81% 19% 0%
H K K N
Unimportant 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 10% 5% 7%
Column % 8% 6% 0% 6% 7% 8% 8% 5% 8% 8% 0% 7% 6% 0%
Row % 100% 57% 43% 0% 100% 31% 69% 100% 42% 58% 100% 27% 73% 100% 24% 47% 29% 0% 100% 91% 9% 0%
L
Not Sure 11% 13% 9% 11% 14% 11% 7% 13% 11% 14% 8% 11% 12%
Column % 0% 13% 9% 16% 13% 12% 0% 2% 7%
Row % 100% 58% 42% 0% 100% 44% 56% 100% 48% 52% 100% 23% 77% 100% 24% 44% 33% 0% 100% 98% 2% 0%
B H L o
Important 449 44% 46% 44% 39% 46% 44% 34% 41% 51% 44% 46%
Column % 43% 45% 51% 46% 43% 43% 48% 48% 21% 75%
Row % 100% 48% 51% 1% 100% 38% 62% 100% 39% 61% 100% 31% 69% 100% 16% 30% 51% 2% 100% 94% 5% 1%
H JK o o
Very Important 35% 35% 28% 35% 47% 28% 35% 41% 32% 33% 35% 32% 64%
Column % 32% 37% 49% 31% 37% 29% 28% 38% 18%
Row % 100% 46% 53% 1% 100% 32% 68% 100% 43% 57% 100% 47% 53% 100% 25% 30% 43% 2% 100% 81% 18% 0%
I KL NP
Total Important 79% 76% 82% 79% 74% 79% 86% 75% 79% 75% 74% 84% 79%
Column % 100% 78% 79% 73% 75% 86% 78% 85% 93%
Row % 100% 47% 52% 1% 100% 35% 65% 100% 41% 59% 100% 38% 62% 100% 20% 30% 48% 2% 100% 89% 11% 1%
A I JK

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABHIJKLNOP

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)

43



Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Demos)
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Generated on November 1, 2020

Bringing jobs and manufacturing back to the U S :How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *

Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits
Othe
r or Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non-
to ge ge ge Colle
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge
Male le wer uate uate Men Men
Total A B C Total D E Total F G
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289
Not At All
Important 1% 1% 0% 1%
Column % 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Row % 100% 22% 78% 0% 100% 50% 50% 100% 100% 0%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2%
Column % 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Row % 100% 49% 51% 0% 100% 54% 46% 100% 62% 38%
Not Sure 6% 6% 8% 5% 6%
Column % 5% 7% 2% 5% 6%
Row % 100% 44% 56% 0% 100% 49% 51% 100% 38% 62%
E
Important 46% 46% 45% 46% 46%
Column % 95% 44% 46% 42% 50%
Row % 100% 49% 49% 2% 100% 35% 65% 100% 37% 63%
AB
Very Important 46% 47% 46% 46% 46%
Column % 3% 44% 47% 50% 43%
Row % 100% 50% 50% 0% 100% 34% 66% 100% 45% 55%
C C
Total Important 92% 92% 89% 94% 93%
Column % 93% 91% 98% 92% 93%
Row % 100% 50% 50% 1% 100% 35% 65% 100% 41% 59%
D

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEHIKN

Age Exit Polls

Total
1,138

1%
100%
2%
100%
6%
100%

46%
100%
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100%
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100%
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100%
6%
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100%
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100%

Income Exit Polls
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M
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2%
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1,138

1%
100%
2%
100%
6%
100%

46%
100%
46%
100%
92%

100%

Whit
e
N

1,017
1%
100%

1%
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6%
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46%
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46%
88%

92%
89%

Not No
Whit answ
e er
o P
114 7
0% 0%
0% 0%
6%
0%
35% 0%
N
4% 3%
6% 0%
38% 65%
8% 1%
52% 32%
11% 0%
90% 97%
10% 1%

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
= Agree OR Strongly Agree)

AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

When you cast your vote for a member of Congress, which party will you vote for? *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
ror Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P

Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
The Republican

candidate 43% 50% 38% 43% 52% 43% 39% 46% 43% 39% 39% 48% 43% 45%
Column % 1% 42% 44% 49% 54% 48% 33% 0%
Row % 100% 56% 44% 0% 100% 35% 65% 100% 39% 61% 100% 31% 69% 100% 19% 29% 50% 2% 100% 92% 8% 0%
BC C H JK oP
The Democratic
candidate 49% 42% 56% 49% 40% 49% 49% 53% 51% 49% 48% 60%
Column % 49% 51% 48% 43% 38% 51% 48% 47% 30% 21%
Row % 100% 42% 57% 1% 100% 37% 63% 100% 44% 56% 100% 36% 64% 100% 23% 34% 42% 1% 100% 88% 12% 0%
A M M N
Another
candidate 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Column % 0% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 7%
Row % 100% 83% 17% 0% 100% 43% 57% 100% 42% 58% 100% 38% 62% 100% 27% 22% 47% 5% 100% 91% 7% 2%
B
Not Sure 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 5% 5% 8% 2% 5% 5% 6%
Column % 50% 4% 6% 4% 4% 17% 72%
Row % 100% 40% 52% 7% 100% 29% 71% 100% 46% 54% 100% 50% 50% 100% 21% 52% 21% 7% 100% 81% 11% 8%
AB I L JL NO

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCHIJKLMNOP

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

COVID-19 Impact *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
r or Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
Unweighted Sample
Size 1,059 385 667 7 1,059 514 545 343 176 167 1,059 539 520 1,059 357 403 275 24 1,059 950 103 6
Valid Cases 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7

Total Mentions 1,574 784 777 13 1,574 612 962 676 311 366 1,574 660 914 1,574 354 500 694 26 1,574 1,381 183 10

Your workplace
has moved to a
telework or work
from home
situation:Which
of these, if any,
describes the
impact the
situation with the
coronavirus is 163 98 89 140 121 69 171 211 45
having on you?
Mentions 261 127 130 4 261 40% 13% 106 43% 18 261 35% 16% 261 21 19% 34% 0 261 21% 39% 5
% Valid Cases 23% 23% 23% 52% 23% 22% 6% 23% 23% 9% 1% 23% 72%
% Total Mentions 17% 16% 17% 34% 17% 27% 10% 16% 29% 5% 17% 21% 13% 17% 6% 14% 25% 1% 17% 15% 25% 46%
E G I J JK N

You worry about
catching the
coronavirus from
co-workers or
customers:Which
of these, if any,
describes the
impact the
situation with the
coronavirus is 138 150 61 54 128 160 239 48
having on you?
Mentions 288 140 147 2 288 34% 21% 116 30% 19% 288 32% 22% 288 65 97 121 5 288 23% 42% 2
% Valid Cases 25% 25% 26% 21% 25% 23% 25% 25% 27% 26% 24% 23% 25% 25%
% Total Mentions 18% 18% 19% 14% 18% 23% 16% 17% 20% 15% 18% 19% 18% 18% 18% 19% 17% 21% 18% 17% 26% 16%
E G I N

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: DEFGHIJKLNO

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

COVID-19 Impact *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
r or Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N o P
Your wages or
salary have been
cut:Which of
these, if any,
describes the
impact the
situation with the
coronavirus is 102 92 59 61 74
having on you?
Mentions 194 103 90 1 194 71 123 89 32 57 194 26% 12% 194 25% 17% 15% 1 194 173 21 1
% Valid Cases 17% 18% 16% 17% 17% 17% 17% 18% 16% 20% 17% 17% 4% 17% 17% 18% 12%
% Total Mentions 12% 13% 12% 11% 12% 12% 13% 13% 10% 16% 12% 15% 10% 12% 17% 12% 11% 3% 12% 12% 11% 8%
I KL
You could lose
your job or have
your wages or
salary cut:Which
of these, if any,
describes the
impact the
situation with the
coronavirus is 68 89 81
having on you? 85 41
Mentions 154 76 77 1 154 17% 63 28 35 154 229, 64 154 32 16% 0 154 133 20 0
% Valid Cases 14% 14% 13% 17% 14% 12% 13% 14% 12% 14% 9% 14% 13% 11% 1% 14% 13% 17% 7%
% Total Mentions 10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 11% 9% 9% 9% 10% 10% 14% 7% 10% 9% 8% 12% 1% 10% 10% 11% 4%
E I K
You have lost
your job:Which of
these, if any,
describes the
impact the
situation with the
coronavirus is 94 81 54 5 23
having on you? 105
Mentions 129 62 65 2 129 35 13% 44 23 21 129 20% 48 129 239% 27 43 229% 129 20% 1
% Valid Cases 11% 11% 11% 18% 11% 9% 9% 11% 7% 11% 6% 11% 7% 8% 11% 10% 18%
% Total Mentions 8% 8% 8% 12% 8% 6% 10% 6% 7% 6% 8% 12% 5% 8% 15% 5% 6% 20% 8% 8% 13% 11%
D I KL KL N

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: DEFGHIJKLNO

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollSmart Poll (Demos)
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

COVID-19 Impact *
Which of the following

are you?

Othe

r or

Prefe

r Not

to

Fema Ans

Male le wer

Total A B C
You have lost
your health
insurance
coverage:Which
of these, if any,
describes the
impact the
situation with the
coronavirus is
having on you?

Mentions 49 29 20 0

% Valid Cases 4% 5% 4% 0%

% Total Mentions 3% 4% 3% 0%
None of
these:Which of
these, if any,
describes the
impact the
situation with the
coronavirus is
having on you?

Mentions 480 233 245 2

% Valid Cases 42% 42% 43% 28%

% Total Mentions 30% 30% 32% 18%
Not sure:Which of
these, if any,
describes the
impact the
situation with the
coronavirus is
having on you?

Mentions 19 15 4 0

% Valid Cases 2% 3% 1% 0%

% Total Mentions 1% 2% 1% 0%

College Graduate

Colle

ge

Grad

uate

Total D

49 22

4% 5%

3% 4%

114

480 28%
42%

30% 19%

19 1

2% 0%

1% 0%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: DEFGHIJKLNO

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? =
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements

Not
A
Colle
ge
Grad
uate
E

27
4%
3%

366
50%

38%

18
3%
2%

Education Exits

Whit

e

Colle

ge

Grad

Men

Total F

25 14

5% 7%

4% 5%

62

219 30%
44%

32% 20%

14 1

3% 0%

2% 0%

Whit
e
Non-
Colle
ge
Men
G

11
4%
3%

158
55%

43%

13
4%
4%

48

Age Exit Polls

45

18- and

44 Older

Total H I

49 34 15

4% 8% 2%

3% 5% 2%

I

83 398

480 21% 54%
42%

30% 13% 43%

H

19 4 16

2% 1% 2%

1% 1% 2%

Income Exit Polls

Unde

r

$50k

Total J

49 13

4% 6%

3% 4%

106

480 45%
42%

30% 30%

L

19 4

2% 1%

1% 1%

$50k
to
$100

20
5%
4%

182
49%

36%

1%
1%

$100
k or
More

16
3%
2%

179
35%

26%

10
2%
1%

Generated on November 1, 2020

Ethnicity Short

Not No

Not Whit Whit answ

Sure e e er

M Total N (o] P

0 49 43 5 1

0% 4% 4% 5% 12%

0% 3% 3% 3% 8%
461 19

13 480 45% 17% 1

54% 42% 10%

50% 30% 33% 10% 6%

o

1 19 17 2 0

5% 2% 2% 2% 0%

5% 1% 1% 1% 0%

Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)

= Agree OR Strongly Agree)



Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

In what year did you register to vote in Minnesota? *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
r or Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N o P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
In 2020, this year 7% 7% 8% 12% 5% 7% 13% 4% 7% 12% 5% 7% 7%
Column % 7% 7% 29% 7% 7% 4% 7% 7% 0%
Row % 100% 51% 46% 3% 100% 36% 64% 100% 62% 38% 100% 62% 38% 100% 35% 22% 43% 1% 100% 91% 9% 0%
G I KL
Between 2016
and 2019 8% 8% 6% 8% 18% 3% 8% 7% 7% 9% 8% 6% 29%
Column % 9% 7% 21% 6% 9% 6% 6% 27% 18%
Row % 100% 54% 44% 2% 100% 28% 72% 100% 38% 62% 100% 75% 25% 100% 17% 29% 47% 7% 100% 63% 35% 1%
I JKL N
Before 2016 81% 82% 81% 81% 85% 79% 85% 81% 65% 90% 81% 74% 86% 82% 81% 84%
Column % 50% 82% 86% 64% 60% 75%
Row % 100% 49% 50% 0% 100% 37% 63% 100% 41% 59% 100% 28% 72% 100% 19% 34% 45% 2% 100% 92% 7% 1%
(o (o} E H JM JM o
Notsure 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 0% 2% 3% 3% 7% 2% 2% 3%
Column % 0% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 7%
Row % 100% 27% 73% 0% 100% 18% 82% 100% 12% 88% 100% 44% 56% 100% 47% 21% 28% 4% 100% 86% 12% 1%
A D F KL

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ACDEFGHIJKLMNO

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

What is your age? *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
r or Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
5%
18 to 24 2% 1% 2% 27% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 10% 2% 1% 5%
Column % 0% 0% 1% 100 0% 2% 0% 0%
Row % 100% 21% 66% 12% 100% 8% 92% 100% 8% 92% 100% % 0% 100% 20% 9% 58% 12% 100% 69% 31% 0%
AB D I K K N
43%
25to 34 15% 15% 13% 15% 15% 23% 14% 13% 15% 14% 31%
Column % 16% 14% 20% 14% 16% 10% 15% 100 0% 8% 0%
Row % 100% 52% 47% 1% 100% 33% 67% 100% 33% 67% 100% % 0% 100% 32% 30% 37% 1% 100% 79% 21% 0%
I KLM N
52%
35to44 18% 18% 17% 18% 25% 14% 18% 25% 12% 18% 18% 19% 12% 23% 18% 16% 30%
Column % 53% 100 0% 0% 85%
Row % 100% 50% 48% 2% 100% 50% 50% 100% 58% 42% 100% % 0% 100% 22% 22% 55% 0% 100% 80% 17% 3%
AB E G I KM KM N NO
62%
45t0 64 40% 42% 39% 40% 45% 37% 44% 40% 40% 26% 40% 46% 40% 41%
Column % 0% 47% 41% 0% 100 44% 31% 15%
Row % 100% 52% 48% 0% 100% 41% 59% 100% 45% 55% 100% 0% % 100% 14% 33% 51% 2% 100% 92% 8% 0%
C C E H J J o
38%
65 or older 25% 25% 15% 31% 25% 18% 30% 25% 25% 29% 33% 17% 25% 28%
Column % 23% 28% 0% 0% 100 38% 2% 0%
Row % 100% 45% 55% 0% 100% 22% 78% 100% 30% 70% 100% 0% % 100% 25% 42% 30% 3% 100% 99% 1% 0%
D F H L L L (o]

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFGHIJKLMNO

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Generally speaking, do you think of yourselfasa ? *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
r or Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N o P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
Democrat 39% 31% 47% 39% 29% 39% 39% 43% 43% 35% 39% 38% 51%
Column % 47% 36% 41% 31% 27% 42% 38% 28% 8%
Row % 100% 39% 60% 1% 100% 33% 67% 100% 45% 55% 100% 37% 63% 100% 23% 35% 40% 2% 100% 87% 13% 0%
A L L NP
Independent 20% 22% 18% 20% 25% 18% 23% 20% 17% 22% 20% 20% 20%
Column % 53% 22% 23% 24% 18% 20% 20% 18% 85%
Row % 100% 53% 45% 2% 100% 45% 55% 100% 40% 60% 100% 29% 71% 100% 24% 29% 45% 2% 100% 89% 9% 2%
AB E H NO
Republican 36% 41% 33% 36% 43% 36% 36% 27% 34% 42% 36% 38%
Column % 0% 34% 38% 40% 45% 35% 37% 52% 26% 0%
Row % 100% 55% 45% 0% 100% 33% 67% 100% 39% 61% 100% 33% 67% 100% 16% 30% 51% 3% 100% 93% 7% 0%
BC JK J o
Something else 4% 6% 2% 4% 6% 4% 7% 3% 4% 4%
Column % 0% 5% 4% 7% 5% 6% 5% 3% 0% 4% 5% 7%
Row % 100% 71% 29% 0% 100% 41% 59% 100% 49% 51% 100% 58% 42% 100% 29% 40% 31% 0% 100% 88% 11% 1%
B I

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCEHIJKLNOP

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Would you call yourselfa *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
ror Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
Sample Size 415 228 187 - 415 139 276 211 82 129 415 138 277 415 65 125 212 13 415 385 30 =
Strong
Republican 63% 63% 56% 66% 60% 63% 63% 79% 58% 59% 63%
Column % 63% 62% - 54% 65% 57% 66% 93% 62% 70% -
Row % 100% 55% 45% - 100% 30% 70% 100% 35% 65% 100% 30% 70% 100% 20% 28% 48% 4% 100% 92% 8% -
D KL KL
Not a Very Strong
Republican 37% 37% 44% 34% 40% 37% 37% 42% 41% 37%
Column % 37% 38% - 46% 35% 43% 34% 21% 7% 38% 30% -
Row % 100% 54% 46% - 100% 39% 61% 100% 46% 54% 100% 39% 61% 100% 9% 34% 56% 1% 100% 94% 6% -
E M M

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: DEJKLM

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Would you call yourselfa *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
ror Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
Sample Size 445 173 268 4 445 147 298 142 64 78 445 166 279 445 104 158 177 7 445 386 58 1
Strong Democrat 63% 63% 70% 59% 68% 63% 63% 63%
Column % 63% 62% 100% 71% 67% 59% 65% 67% 61% 61% 88% 64% 57% 35%
Row % 100% 39% 60% 1% 100% 37% 63% 100% 46% 54% 100% 35% 65% 100% 25% 34% 38% 2% 100% 88% 12% 0%
E
Not a Very Strong
Democrat 37% 37% 30% 41% 32% 37% 37% 37%
Column % 37% 38% 0% 29% 33% 41% 35% 33% 39% 39% 12% 36% 43% 65%
Row % 100% 39% 61% 0% 100% 27% 73% 100% 42% 58% 100% 42% 58% 100% 20% 37% 42% 0% 100% 84% 15% 0%
D

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: DE

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Do you think of yourself as *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
ror Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
Sample Size 279 157 117 5 279 123 156 141 59 81 279 94 184 279 70 86 118 5 279 247 26 6
Closer to the
Republican Party 29% 29% 36% 22% 35% 51% 23% 29% 21% 32% 29% 29% 31%
Column % 32% 25% 0% 29% 26% 31% 0% 7% 0%
Row % 100% 63% 37% 0% 100% 56% 44% 100% 62% 38% 100% 25% 75% 100% 26% 28% 46% 0% 100% 98% 2% 0%
E G H (o]
Closer to the
Democratic Party 32% 32% 25% 32% 42% 26% 32% 38% 39% 24% 32% 30% 54%
Column % 29% 36% 4% 34% 30% 22% 27% 4% 14%
Row % 100% 52% 48% 0% 100% 47% 53% 100% 37% 63% 100% 45% 55% 100% 30% 37% 32% 0% 100% 83% 16% 1%
I L L NP
Strictly an
Independent 40% 39% 39% 40% 30% 47% 40% 26% 50% 40% 40% 32% 35% 45% 40% 39%
Column % 96% 37% 41% 96% 39% 86%
Row % 100% 55% 41% 4% 100% 33% 67% 100% 28% 72% 100% 31% 69% 100% 20% 27% 48% 4% 100% 86% 9% 5%
AB D F JKL NO

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABDEFGHIJKLNOP

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Thinking about your general approach to issues, do you consider yourself to be *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
ror Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
Very liberal 9% 6% 11% 9% 6% 8% 4% 9% 15% 6% 9% 9% 8% 16%
Column % 45% 11% 8% 10% 8% 9% 7% 0%
Row % 100% 36% 60% 4% 100% 45% 55% 100% 60% 40% 100% 59% 41% 100% 25% 29% 45% 2% 100% 82% 18% 0%
A AB G I N
Somewhat liberal 19% 19% 17% 19% 19% 22% 16% 19%
Column % 17% 21% 2% 19% 19% 14% 20% 19% 18% 20% 24% 19% 16% 3%
Row % 100% 44% 56% 0% 100% 35% 65% 100% 34% 66% 100% 36% 64% 100% 23% 38% 37% 3% 100% 91% 9% 0%
L
Moderate 34% 34% 33% 34% 34% 32% 34% 37% 34% 33% 41%
Column % 35% 33% 53% 36% 33% 38% 30% 36% 33% 3% 90%
Row % 100% 50% 49% 1% 100% 38% 62% 100% 47% 53% 100% 37% 63% 100% 20% 32% 48% 0% 100% 86% 12% 2%
M M M NO
Somewhat
conservative 22% 25% 19% 22% 27% 22% 18% 24% 22% 18% 22% 23%
Column % 0% 19% 23% 25% 29% 21% 23% 36% 13% 7%
Row % 100% 57% 43% 0% 100% 32% 68% 100% 38% 62% 100% 29% 71% 100% 18% 31% 47% 4% 100% 94% 6% 0%
B H J o
Very conservative 16% 16% 17% 16% 12% 19% 16% 16%
Column % 17% 16% 0% 14% 17% 15% 18% 18% 15% 16% 29% 17% 14% 0%
Row % 100% 51% 49% 0% 100% 32% 68% 100% 38% 62% 100% 25% 75% 100% 23% 30% 43% 4% 100% 92% 8% 0%
H
Not Sure 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Column % 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Row % 100% 15% 85% 0% 100% 22% 78% 100% 0% 100% 100% 25% 75% 100% 53% 44% 0% 3% 100% 93% 7% 0%
L

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABGHIJLMNO

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Which of the following are you? *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
ror Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
100
%
Male 49% 49% 56% 45% 100% 49% 49% 49% 49% 56%
Column % 100 0% 0% 100% 100% 49% 49% 46% 48% 51% 45% 7%
Row % 100% % 0% 0% 100% 41% 59% 100% 42% 58% 100% 35% 65% 100% 20% 32% 46% 2% 100% 88% 11% 0%
BC E P P
100
%
Female 50% 50% 44% 54% 50% 50% 50%
Column % 0% 100 0% 0% 0% 0% 48% 51% 53% 52% 48% 55% 51% 42% 28%
Row % 100% 0% % 0% 100% 31% 69% - - - 100% 34% 66% 100% 22% 33% 42% 2% 100% 91% 8% 0%
AC D
100
Other or Prefer % 2%
Not to Answer 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 65%
Column % 0% 0% 100 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 100 0% 1% 0% 0%
Row % 100% 0% 0% % 100% 2% 98% - - - 100% % 0% 100% 22% 0% 78% 0% 100% 32% 17% 50%
AB I K NO

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEIKNOP

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity? *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
r or Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
100
%
White 89% 88% 91% 89% 100% 89% 79% 95% 89% 88% 92% 89% 89%
Column % 32% 90% 89% 100% 100% 74% 100 0% 0%
Row % 100% 49% 51% 0% 100% 36% 64% 100% 42% 58% 100% 31% 69% 100% 21% 33% 44% 2% 100% % 0% 0%
C C H M M M OoP
Black/African- 37%
American 4% 4% 4% 9% 1% 4% 4%
Column % 5% 3% 17% 3% 4% 0% 0% 0% 6% 3% 3% 0% 0% 100 0%
Row % 100% 61% 36% 4% 100% 25% 75% = = - 100% 83% 17% 100% 34% 25% 41% 0% 100% 0% % 0%
I N
17%
Asian 2% 3% 0% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 100 0%
Row % 100% 87% 13% 0% 100% 92% 8% - - - 100% 66% 34% 100% 2% 33% 64% 0% 100% 0% % 0%
B E I J N
27%
Hispanic/Latino 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 26% 3%
Column % 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 4% 2% 1% 0% 100 0%
Row % 100% 41% 59% 0% 100% 28% 72% = = - 100% 51% 49% 100% 9% 17% 54% 21% 100% 0% % 0%
JKL N
20%
Other 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2%
Column % 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100 0%
Row % 100% 42% 58% 0% 100% 21% 79% - - - 100% 58% 42% 100% 46% 25% 30% 0% 100% 0% % 0%
I KL N
100
Prefer not to %
answer 1% 0% 50% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Column % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 100
Row % 100% 7% 28% 65% 100% 22% 78% - - - 100% 85% 15% 100% 6% 29% 65% 0% 100% 0% 0% %
AB I NO

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCEHIJKLMNOP

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)

57



Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Which of the following best describes your household's total income in 2019 BEFORE taxes? *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
r or Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N o P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
3%
< $15,000 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3%
Column % 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 100 0% 0% 0% 0%
Row % 100% 48% 49% 2% 100% 11% 89% 100% 12% 88% 100% 68% 32% 100% % 0% 0% 0% 100% 57% 43% 0%
KL N
13%
$15,000-$24,999 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3%
Column % 2% 0% 1% 100 0% 0% 0% 3% 5% 0%
Row % 100% 31% 69% 1% 100% 13% 87% 100% 17% 83% 100% 59% 41% 100% % 0% 0% 0% 100% 83% 17% 0%
A D I KL
32%
$25,000-$34,999 7% 7% 3% 9% 7% 2% 10% 7% 7% 7%
Column % 6% 7% 18% 7% 7% 100 0% 0% 0% 7% 8% 0%
Row % 100% 46% 52% 2% 100% 13% 87% 100% 10% 90% 100% 36% 64% 100% % 0% 0% 0% 100% 89% 11% 0%
D F KLM
529%
$35,000-$49,999 11% 11% 4% 15% 12% 3% 18% 11% 14% 9% 11% 11%
Column % 11% 11% 0% 100 0% 0% 0% 11% 9% 6%
Row % 100% 51% 49% 0% 100% 13% 87% 100% 11% 89% 100% 45% 55% 100% % 0% 0% 0% 100% 91% 9% 0%
D F I KLM
52%
$50,000-$74,000 17% 15% 19% 17% 9% 22% 15% 8% 21% 17% 14% 19% 17% 17% 18%
Column % 0% 0% 100 0% 0% 10% 29%
Row % 100% 43% 57% 0% 100% 19% 81% 100% 21% 79% 100% 29% 71% 100% 0% % 0% 0% 100% 93% 6% 1%
A D F H JLM (o]
48%
$75,000-$99,999 15% 15% 19% 13% 17% 15% 11% 18% 15% 15%
Column % 17% 14% 0% 17% 17% 0% 100 0% 0% 16% 14% 0%
Row % 100% 54% 46% 0% 100% 44% 56% 100% 42% 58% 100% 25% 75% 100% 0% % 0% 0% 100% 91% 9% 0%
E H JLM
$100,000- 28%
124,999 13% 13% 12% 13% 13% 13% 9% 15% 13% 13% 12% 13%
Column % 50% 13% 12% 12% 14% 0% 0% 100 0% 65%
Row % 100% 50% 47% 3% 100% 37% 63% 100% 38% 62% 100% 25% 75% 100% 0% 0% % 0% 100% 87% 10% 3%
AB H JKM NO

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABDEFGHIJKLMNO

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Which of the following best describes your household's total income in 2019 BEFORE taxes? *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
ror Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o] P
$125,000- 21%
$149,999 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 10%
Column % 9% 10% 0% 11% 9% 9% 11% 9% 10% 0% 0% 100 0% 2% 0%
Row % 100% 46% 54% 0% 100% 41% 59% 100% 39% 61% 100% 33% 67% 100% 0% 0% % 0% 100% 98% 2% 0%
JKM o
$150,000- 25%
199,999 11% 13% 9% 11% 20% 6% 12% 26% 2% 11% 11% 11%
Column % 27% 13% 10% 0% 0% 100 0% 11% 14% 0%
Row % 100% 58% 40% 2% 100% 66% 34% 100% 88% 12% 100% 41% 59% 100% 0% 0% % 0% 100% 88% 12% 0%
B E G JKM
$200,000 and 25%
over 11% 11% 19% 7% 11% 22% 4% 11% 16% 9% 11% 11% 11% 17%
Column % 12% 11% 0% 0% 0% 100 0% 0%
Row % 100% 50% 50% 0% 100% 61% 39% 100% 80% 20% 100% 50% 50% 100% 0% 0% % 0% 100% 85% 15% 0%
E G I JKM N
100
%
Not Sure 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 6%
Column % 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 100 0%
Row % 100% 45% 55% 0% 100% 26% 74% 100% 36% 64% 100% 18% 82% 100% 0% 0% 0% % 100% 74% 26% 0%
JKL N

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABDEFGHIJKLMNO

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Which of the following best describes your current education level? *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
r or Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
Some high school 2% 3%
orless 1% 1% 27% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Column % 0% 0% 100 0% 100 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Row % 100% 4% 75% 21% 100% 0% % 100% 0% 100% 100% % 0% 100% 74% 0% 26% 0% 100% 95% 5% 0%
A AB D I KL
High school 26% 21%
graduate 17% 13% 20% 17% 12% 17% 13% 19% 17% 25% 20% 9% 17%
Column % 0% 0% 100 0% 100 35% 16% 23% 0%
Row % 100% 38% 62% 0% 100% 0% % 100% 0% % 100% 26% 74% 100% 31% 40% 25% 4% 100% 86% 14% 0%
A D F H L L L
Associates
degree (Two-year
post-secondary 18% 20%
degree) 12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 16% 9% 12%
Column % 11% 12% 3% 0% 100 0% 100 10% 12% 10% 16% 12% 8% 12%
Row % 100% 46% 54% 0% 100% 0% % 100% 0% % 100% 30% 70% 100% 19% 44% 34% 3% 100% 92% 7% 1%
D F L
Some college but 549 59%
no degree 34% 34% 34% 34% 34% 49% 33% 29% 34%
Column % 35% 34% 17% 0% 100 0% 100 33% 35% 23% 35% 32% 0%
Row % 100% 50% 50% 0% 100% 0% % 100% 0% % 100% 33% 67% 100% 30% 31% 38% 1% 100% 91% 9% 0%
D F KLM
68% 62%
Bachelors degree 24% 24% 26% 24% 24% 129% 21% 33% 24%
Column % 26% 23% 0% 100 0% 100 0% 27% 23% 24% 24% 25% 22%
Row % 100% 52% 48% 0% 100% % 0% 100% % 0% 100% 39% 61% 100% 10% 28% 60% 2% 100% 89% 10% 1%
E G J JK
Masters or
professional 29% 36%
degree 11% 15% 7% 11% 15% 11% 11% 10% 16% 11%
Column % 2% 100 0% 100 0% 13% 9% 1% 0% 11% 11% 0%
Row % 100% 69% 31% 0% 100% % 0% 100% % 0% 100% 43% 57% 100% 2% 30% 68% 0% 100% 89% 11% 0%
B E G J JKM

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABDEFGHIJKLMNO

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Which of the following best describes your current education level? *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
ror Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
3% 3%
Doctorate degree 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Column % 1% 1% 0% 100 0% 100 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Row % 100% 45% 55% 0% 100% % 0% 100% % 0% 100% 33% 67% 100% 1% 2% 93% 4% 100% 100% 0% 0%
E G JK
Prefer not to say 0% 0% 50% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 65%
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Row % 100% 0% 18% 82% 100% 0% 100% - - - 100% 82% 18% 100% 0% 18% 82% 0% 100% 18% 0% 82%
AB I NO

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABDEFGHIJKLMNO

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

What is your current marital status? *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
r or Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P

Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
Married/Domesti

c Partner 68% 67% 70% 68% 77% 63% 71% 81% 64% 68% 55% 75% 68% 33% 69% 85% 68% 71%
Column % 0% 38% 48% 8%
Row % 100% 49% 51% 0% 100% 41% 59% 100% 47% 53% 100% 28% 72% 100% 10% 33% 56% 1% 100% 93% 7% 0%
C C E G H JM JKM oP P
Widowed 4% 2% 6% 4% 2% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 9% 5% 4% 4%
Column % 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 5% 1% 0%
Row % 100% 23% 77% 0% 100% 18% 82% 100% 36% 64% 100% 4% 96% 100% 50% 42% 6% 3% 100% 98% 2% 0%
A D H KL L o
Divorced 9% 9% 6% 11% 9% 5% 11% 9% 5% 12% 9% 19% 11% 2% 9% 8% 16%
Column % 10% 9% 0% 29% 12%
Row % 100% 54% 46% 0% 100% 23% 77% 100% 23% 77% 100% 17% 83% 100% 44% 39% 11% 7% 100% 81% 18% 1%
D F H KL L KL N
Separated 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1%
Column % 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Row % 100% 14% 86% 0% 100% 27% 73% 100% 100% 0% 100% 92% 8% 100% 87% 13% 0% 0% 100% 100% 0% 0%
I KL
Single/Never
married 18% 21% 14% 18% 14% 20% 18% 12% 22% 18% 36% 8% 18% 35% 15% 11% 18% 16% 34%
Column % 48% 28% 14%
Row % 100% 57% 41% 2% 100% 29% 71% 100% 28% 72% 100% 72% 28% 100% 42% 27% 28% 3% 100% 81% 19% 0%
B B D F I KL L N
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 52% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 65%
Column % 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Row % 100% 0% 37% 63% 100% 10% 90% 100% 100% 0% 100% 83% 17% 100% 31% 0% 69% 0% 100% 25% 14% 61%
AB I NO

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOP

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Thinking about your religion, are you *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
r or Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
Protestant 33% 30% 36% 33% 39% 30% 31% 33% 23% 38% 33% 22% 36% 35% 33% 34%
Column % 50% 33% 30% 51% 20% 90%
Row % 100% 44% 55% 1% 100% 42% 58% 100% 45% 55% 100% 25% 75% 100% 14% 35% 48% 3% 100% 92% 6% 2%
A E H J J J o NO
Roman Catholic 27% 27% 28% 27% 20% 31% 27% 22% 30% 28% 27%
Column % 27% 27% 27% 24% 29% 28% 29% 10% 28% 22% 0%
Row % 100% 49% 50% 1% 100% 32% 68% 100% 41% 59% 100% 26% 74% 100% 17% 36% 46% 1% 100% 92% 8% 0%
H JM M
Mormon 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Row % 100% 75% 25% 0% 100% 25% 75% 100% 0% 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 25% 75% 0% 0% 100% 100% 0% 0%

Orthodox (e g
Greek or Russian

Orthodox) 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 3%
Column % 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Row % 100% 39% 61% 0% 100% 20% 80% 100% 0% 100% 100% 74% 26% 100% 75% 8% 17% 0% 100% 43% 57% 0%
KL N
6%
Jewish 2% 2% 4% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Column % 2% 1% 0% 100 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Row % 100% 70% 30% 0% 100% 90% 10% 100% % 0% 100% 36% 64% 100% 11% 8% 80% 1% 100% 99% 1% 0%
E G JK
3%
Muslim 2% 3% 2% 0% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 0% 13%
Column % 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100 0% 0%
Row % 100% 95% 5% 0% 100% 22% 78% 100% 100% 0% 100% 95% 5% 100% 0% 0% % 0% 100% 11% 89% 0%
B I JK N
Buddhist 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Column % 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Row % 100% 85% 15% 0% 100% 33% 67% 100% 35% 65% 100% 31% 69% 100% 3% 65% 31% 0% 100% 81% 19% 0%
B J

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABDEFGHIJKLMNO

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Thinking about your religion, are you *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
ror Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o] P
2%
Hindu 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4%
Column % 0% 1% 1% 0% 100 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Row % 100% 90% 10% 0% 100% 38% 62% 100% 0% % 100% 37% 63% 100% 62% 4% 34% 0% 100% 62% 38% 0%
B F KL N
Atheist 5% 5% 7% 4% 9% 5% 7% 4% 5% 3% 7% 5%
Column % 6% 5% 0% 6% 5% 6% 0% 6% 5% 0%
Row % 100% 58% 42% 0% 100% 39% 61% 100% 25% 75% 100% 48% 52% 100% 22% 20% 58% 0% 100% 91% 9% 0%
F I K
Agnostic 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5% 8% 4% 4% 7% 2% 4% 4%
Column % 19% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4% 6% 0%
Row % 100% 63% 33% 4% 100% 57% 43% 100% 62% 38% 100% 62% 38% 100% 32% 28% 39% 2% 100% 85% 15% 0%
B B E G I
Something else 12% 9% 14% 12% 5% 15% 9% 15% 12% 14% 10% 12% 24% 9% 8% 12%
Column % 3% 2% 9% 12% 10% 7%
Row % 100% 39% 61% 0% 100% 16% 84% 100% 8% 92% 100% 43% 57% 100% 42% 26% 30% 2% 100% 91% 9% 0%
A D F I KL
Nothing in
particular 13% 13% 13% 13% 19% 10% 13% 10% 13%
Column % 13% 13% 0% 13% 13% 16% 10% 15% 14% 26% 13% 14% 3%
Row % 100% 49% 51% 0% 100% 36% 64% 100% 53% 47% 100% 51% 49% 100% 24% 36% 36% 4% 100% 89% 11% 0%
I L

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABDEFGHIJKLMNO

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Would you describe yourself as a 'born-again' or evangelical Christian? *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
ror Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
Sample Size 377 167 206 4 377 157 220 154 69 86 377 93 284 377 53 133 180 12 377 348 23 6
Yes 38% 38% 42% 33% 49% 38% 50% 34% 38% 54% 41% 33% 38%
Column % 41% 37% 0% 34% 41% 11% 38% 41% 6%
Row % 100% 47% 53% 0% 100% 37% 63% 100% 35% 65% 100% 33% 67% 100% 20% 38% 41% 1% 100% 93% 7% 0%
F I LM M
No 62% 62% 58% 67% 51% 62% 50% 66% 62% 46% 59% 67% 62%
Column % 59% 63% 100% 66% 59% 89% 62% 59% 94%
Row % 100% 42% 56% 2% 100% 44% 56% 100% 51% 49% 100% 20% 80% 100% 10% 33% 52% 5% 100% 92% 6% 2%
G H J JK

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: FGHIJKLM

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Are you now employed full-time, part-time, self-employed, or not employed? *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
r or Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N o P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
Full-time 45% 53% 37% 45% 62% 35% 52% 67% 42% 45% 65% 34% 45% 31% 37% 58% 45% 43% 62%
Column % 3% 14% 7%
Row % 100% 58% 41% 0% 100% 50% 50% 100% 54% 46% 100% 51% 49% 100% 15% 27% 58% 1% 100% 86% 14% 0%
BC E G I M JKM P NP
Part-time 9% 6% 11% 9% 6% 9% 9% 11% 6% 9%
Column % 17% 10% 8% 4% 7% 9% 8% 10% 12% 8% 10% 6%
Row % 100% 33% 66% 2% 100% 42% 58% 100% 30% 70% 100% 38% 62% 100% 27% 37% 33% 3% 100% 88% 12% 0%
A L
Self-employed 7% 10% 5% 7% 10% 7% 7% 7%
Column % 0% 8% 7% 10% 10% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 9% 7% 9% 10%
Row % 100% 68% 32% 0% 100% 40% 60% 100% 43% 57% 100% 39% 61% 100% 21% 30% 46% 3% 100% 87% 12% 1%
B
Not employed 14% 7% 20% 14% 5% 19% 7% 2% 10% 14% 18% 12% 14% 23% 14% 9% 14% 14%
Column % 80% 15% 11% 78%
Row % 100% 24% 71% 4% 100% 14% 86% 100% 14% 86% 100% 46% 54% 100% 35% 32% 31% 2% 100% 89% 8% 3%
A AB D F I KL L NO
. 39%
Retired 259% 25% 15% 32% 25% 16% 32% 25% 25% 27% 33% 18% 25% 28%
Column % 24% 27% 0% 0% 100 50% 9% 0%
Row % 100% 46% 54% 0% 100% 21% 79% 100% 26% 74% 100% 0% % 100% 22% 42% 32% 4% 100% 97% 3% 0%
D F H L L JL (o]
Dont know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Row % 100% 0% 100% 0% 100% 0% 100% - - - 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100% 100% 0% 0%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOP

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Employment Status *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
ror Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
Employed 61% 69% 53% 61% 80% 50% 68% 82% 58% 61% 82% 49% 61% 50% 53% 72% 61% 59% 80%
Column % 20% 35% 22%
Row % 100% 56% 44% 0% 100% 47% 53% 100% 50% 50% 100% 47% 53% 100% 17% 29% 53% 1% 100% 87% 13% 0%
BC C E G I JKM NP
Not Employed 39% 31% 47% 39% 20% 50% 32% 18% 42% 39% 18% 51% 39% 50% 47% 28% 39% 41%
Column % 80% 65% 20% 78%
Row % 100% 38% 60% 2% 100% 18% 82% 100% 24% 76% 100% 16% 84% 100% 27% 38% 31% 4% 100% 94% 5% 1%
A AB D F H L L L o o

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOP

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)

67



Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

College Graduate *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
ror Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
100 100
% %
College Graduate 36% 41% 31% 36% 42% 36% 41% 33% 36% 31% 51% 36%
Column % 2% 100 0% 100 0% 13% 26% 36% 36% 22%
Row % 100% 56% 44% 0% 100% % 0% 100% % 0% 100% 40% 60% 100% 7% 28% 63% 2% 100% 90% 10% 0%
BC E G I J JKM
100 100
Not A College % %
Graduate 64% 59% 69% 64% 58% 64% 59% 67% 64% 87% 69% 49% 64%
Column % 98% 0% 100 0% 100 74% 64% 64% 78%
Row % 100% 45% 54% 1% 100% 0% % 100% 0% % 100% 32% 68% 100% 29% 35% 34% 2% 100% 89% 10% 1%
A A D F H KL L L

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFGHIJKLM

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Age Exit Polls *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
ror Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
100
%
18-44 35% 35% 34% 100 35% 40% 32% 31% 35% 35% 44% 27% 37% 35% 31% 67%
Column % % 35% 28% 100 0% 18% 85%
Row % 100% 49% 48% 2% 100% 41% 59% 100% 47% 53% 100% % 0% 100% 27% 25% 47% 1% 100% 79% 19% 1%
AB E I KM KM N N
100
%
45 and Older 65% 65% 66% 65% 60% 68% 69% 65% 65% 56% 73% 63% 65% 69%
Column % 0% 65% 72% 0% 100 82% 33% 15%
Row % 100% 49% 51% 0% 100% 33% 67% 100% 39% 61% 100% 0% % 100% 18% 36% 43% 3% 100% 95% 5% 0%
C C D H JL JL oP

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEHIJKLMNOP

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Income Exit Polls *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
r or Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
100
%
Under $50k 21% 21% 7% 29% 20% 5% 30% 21% 27% 18% 21% 21%
Column % 20% 22% 22% 100 0% 0% 0% 21% 24% 6%
Row % 100% 46% 53% 1% 100% 13% 87% 100% 11% 89% 100% 44% 56% 100% % 0% 0% 0% 100% 88% 12% 0%
D F I KLM
100
%
$50k to $100k 32% 32% 28% 35% 32% 25% 38% 32% 25% 36% 32% 32% 33%
Column % 32% 33% 0% 0% 100 0% 0% 24% 29%
Row % 100% 48% 52% 0% 100% 31% 69% 100% 32% 68% 100% 27% 73% 100% 0% % 0% 0% 100% 92% 7% 1%
D F H JLM (o]
100
%
$100k or More 45% 46% 42% 45% 63% 34% 47% 69% 31% 45% 45% 45%
Column % 78% 47% 43% 0% 0% 100 0% 44% 46% 65%
Row % 100% 51% 48% 1% 100% 51% 49% 100% 61% 39% 100% 37% 63% 100% 0% 0% % 0% 100% 89% 10% 1%
AB E G JKM
100
%
Not Sure 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 6%
Column % 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 100 0%
Row % 100% 45% 55% 0% 100% 26% 74% 100% 36% 64% 100% 18% 82% 100% 0% 0% 0% % 100% 74% 26% 0%
JKL N

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABDEFGHIJKLMNO

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)

70



Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Ethnicity Short *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
ror Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
100
%
White 89% 88% 91% 89% 100% 89% 79% 95% 89% 88% 92% 89% 89%
Column % 32% 90% 89% 100% 100% 74% 100 0% 0%
Row % 100% 49% 51% 0% 100% 36% 64% 100% 42% 58% 100% 31% 69% 100% 21% 33% 44% 2% 100% % 0% 0%
C C H M M M OoP
100
%
Not White 10% 10% 10% 19% 5% 10% 12% 7% 10% 10%
Column % 11% 8% 17% 10% 10% 0% 0% 0% 26% 0% 100 0%
Row % 100% 56% 42% 1% 100% 36% 64% - - - 100% 67% 33% 100% 24% 24% 46% 6% 100% 0% % 0%
I JKL NP
100
%
No answer 1% 0% 50% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Column % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 100
Row % 100% 7% 28% 65% 100% 22% 78% - - - 100% 85% 15% 100% 6% 29% 65% 0% 100% 0% 0% %
AB I NO

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCHIJKLMNOP

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Race Exit Poll *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
ror Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
Sample Size 1,138 559 571 9 1,138 408 730 494 205 289 1,138 398 740 1,138 239 368 507 24 1,138 1,017 114 7
88% 49%
White Male 439% 43% 50% 40% 100% 43% 39% 46% 43% 44% 45% 43%
Column % 100 0% 0% 100% 100% 41% 22% 100 0% 0%
Row % 100% % 0% 0% 100% 42% 58% 100% 42% 58% 100% 31% 69% 100% 20% 32% 47% 1% 100% % 0% 0%
BC E H M M OoP
91% 51%
White Female 46% 46% 39% 49% 46% 40% 49% 46% 46%
Column % 0% 100 0% 0% 0% 0% 47% 49% 43% 52% 100 0% 0%
Row % 100% 0% % 0% 100% 31% 69% - - - 100% 31% 69% 100% 21% 34% 42% 2% 100% % 0% 0%
AC D H oP
100
All Others 11% 12% 9% 100 11% 11% 21% 5% 11% 12% 8% 12% 11% % 100
Column % % 11% 11% 0% 0% 0% 26% 0% %
Row % 100% 52% 41% 7% 100% 35% 65% - - - 100% 68% 32% 100% 23% 24% 48% 5% 100% 2% 92% 5%
AB I JKL N N

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEHIJKLMNOP

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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Minnesota 2020 PollISmart Poll (Demos) Generated on November 1, 2020
Likely Voters 10/25/2020 to 10/30/2020

Education Exits *
Which of the following

are you? College Graduate Education Exits Age Exit Polls Income Exit Polls Ethnicity Short
Othe
ror Not Whit Whit
Prefe A e e
r Not Colle Colle Colle Non- $50k
to ge ge ge Colle 45 Unde to $100 Not No
Fema Ans Grad Grad Grad ge 18- and r $100 kor Not Whit Whit answ
Male le wer uate uate Men Men 44 Older $50k k More Sure e e er
Total A B C Total D E Total F G Total H I Total J K L M Total N (o) P
Sample Size 494 494 - - 494 205 289 494 205 289 494 154 340 494 98 160 230 5 494 494 = =
100 100
White College % %
Grad Men 42% 42% 42% 42% 42% 42% 32% 61% 42% 42%
Column % = = 100 0% 100 0% 47% 39% 11% 36% = =
Row % 100% 100% = - 100% % 0% 100% % 0% 100% 35% 65% 100% 5% 25% 69% 1% 100% 100% = =
E G J JK
100 100
White Non- % %
College Men 58% 58% 58% 58% 58% 58% 89% 68% 39% 58% 58%
Column % - - 0% 100 0% 100 53% 61% 64% - -
Row % 100% 100% - - 100% 0% % 100% 0% % 100% 28% 72% 100% 30% 38% 31% 1% 100% 100% - -
D F KL L

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: DEFGIKL

Respondents Included = 82%, Filter Applied(As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? = Probably OR Definitely OR Ive already voted)
AND (I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements = Agree OR Strongly Agree)
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